Event 1 Boys 5K

31st Annual

Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshman

Place TmPIl Bib

1 1014
2 1231
3 1059
4 1731
5 1744
6 1489
7 1493
8 1485
9 1398
10 1063
11 1515
12 1737
13 1957
14 1035
15 1984
16 1138
17 1689
18 1058
19 3708
20 1912
21 1948
22 1983
23 1082
24 1199
25 1020
26 1064
27 1906
28 3705
29 1976
30 1907
31 1514
32 1070
33 1174
34 1829
35 1030
36 1853
37 1832
38 1197
39 1552
40 1078
41 1176
42 1580
43 1588
44 3704
45 1150
46 1453
47 2045
48 1180
49 1722
50 1235

Cruz Cisneros
Romney Jones
Kiefer Andelin
Harrison Durham
Emilio Leon
Weston Ford
Makay Pacheco
Austin Beck
Braden Peterson
Kellen Aston
Adam Botsios
Ridge Haws
Ryder Dejong
Stetson Wagner
Tru Roelofs
Akhil lyengar
Raymond Vega Reyes
August Andelin
Sebastian Ariza
Dylan Olsson
Gage Sanders
Reilly Rivera
Everett Riding
Elliot Dixon
Samuel Foster
Kamdon Beasley
Curran Hunter
Landon Wallace
Adair Hernandez
David Johnson
Diego Benavides
Joshua Frese
Caleb Boling
Christian Fluckiger
Gavin Morris
Bennett Ashby
Oscar Lopez
Jeffrey Cheney
Ethan Viseur
Orrin Miner
Case Erickson
Willy Castro
Laydon Gainey
Joaquin Neal
Aadit Praveen
Brody Trollop
Vance Hamm

Owen Kirkby
Zachary Anderson
Max Miles

Year School Finals
FR ALA Ilronwood 16:58.2
FR Campo Verde 17:06.5
FR ALA Queen Creek 17:45.1
FR Mountain View 17:48.1
FR Mountain View 17:50.2
FR Gilbert Chrstn 18:02.2
FR Gilbert Chrstn 18:28.0
FR Gilbert Chrstn 18:45.8
FR Desert Ridge 18:49.3
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:19.0
FR Hamilton 19:19.8
FR Mountain View 19:22.0
FR Shadow Mountain 19:22.3
FR ALA Ilronwood 19:29.4
FR Skyline 19:30.0
FR AZ College Prep 19:32.6
FR McClintock 19:38.4
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:47.5
FR Corona del Sol 19:51.6
FR Red Mountain 19:52.6
FR Seton Catholic 19:56.7
FR Skyline 20:06.8
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:12.2
FR Ben Franklin 20:15.5
FR ALA lronwood 20:16.6
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:19.1
FR Red Mountain 20:22.4
FR Corona del Sol 20:24.8
FR Skyline 20:25.8
FR Red Mountain 20:29.9
FR Hamilton 20:30.7
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:46.0
FR Basha 20:47.3
FR Perry 20:52.1
FR ALA Ilronwood 20:54.4
FR Phoenix Country 20:55.9
FR Perry 20:55.9
FR Ben Franklin 20:57.9
FR Heritage Laveen 20:59.8
FR ALA Queen Creek 21:01.0
FR Basha 21:01.7
FR Highland 21:02.7
FR Highland 21:05.6
FR Corona del Sol 21:07.2
FR AZ College Prep 21:09.6
FR Desert Vista 21:11.8
FR Williams Field 21:21.8
FR Basha 21:22.7
FR Mountain View 21:23.2
FR Campo Verde 21:25.6

[N NoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo NN N NoNoN NN N NeloNoNo NoNoNo NN N NeoNoNoNe No e le) e Ne)le)lerNe) o) e O N6 6 MO N6 )

Page 1



Event 1 Boys 5K

31st Annual

Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshman

Place TmPIl Bib
51 1751
52 1147
53 1018
54 1645
55 1396
56 2044
57 1825
58 1028
59 1300
60 1627
61 1985
62 1603
63 1904
64 1311
65 1392
66 1629
67 1031
68 1307
69 1618
70 1388
71 1860
72 1487
73 1081
74 1027
75 1701
76 1128
77 1390
78 1855
79 1097
80 1240
81 3702
82 1777
83 1639
84 1785
85 1793
86 1617
87 1996
88 2003
89 1283
90 1034
91 1520
92 1367
93 3701
94 3709
95 1029
96 1148
97 1856
98 1696
99 1025

100 1134

Name Year School Finals

Daniel Root FR Mountain View 21:27.5
Alexander Newman FR AZ College Prep 21:35.2
Talon Ekren FR ALA Ironwood 21:38.7
Bennett Starr FR Marcos De Niza 21:58.0
Maysn King FR Desert Ridge 21:59.3
Casey Dominic FR Williams Field 22:01.8
Cohen Athey FR Perry 22:03.8
Trey Martin FR ALA Ironwood 22:05.0
Peter lker FR Chandler Prep 22:15.2
Lincoln Spence FR Higley 22:22.5
Jacob Rojas FR Skyline 22:28.9
Thomas Shorb FR Highland 22:34.9
James Goldthwaite FR Red Mountain 22:37.4
Christopher Warbington FR Chandler Prep 22:37.9
Nikoli Harrison FR Desert Ridge 22:38.3
Hyrum Talbot FR Higley 22:40.1
Caden Pedersen FR ALA Ironwood 22:51.4
Preston Stratton FR Chandler Prep 22:51.8
Brock Dussi FR Higley 22:57.6
Silas Foster FR Desert Ridge 23:03.3
Kingston Shaia FR Phoenix Country 23:06.8
Noah Chhokar FR Gilbert Chrstn 23:10.1
Jacob Richkas FR ALA Queen Creek 23:11.0
Drew Martin FR_ALA Ironwood 23:12.6
Joey Wentland FR Mesquite 23:14.6
Trent Burrer FR AZ College Prep 23:14.8
Preston Gallagher-Mikul FR Desert Ridge 23:17.0
Julian Avila FR Phoenix Country 23:18.6
lan Flores FR Apache Junction 23:27.6
Colton Smith FR Campo Verde 23:40.1
Isaiah Brown FR Corona del Sol 23:45.8
Romeo Dominguez FR Paradise Valley 23:47.0
Wesley Olsen FR Leading Edge 23:50.5
Benjamin Yi FR Paradise Valley 23:52.5
Christopher Gastelum FR Payson 23:56.5
Cooper Cross FR Higley 23:58.6
Jeremy De Matias FR St. John Paul 11 23:59.7
Nathan Zendejas FR St. John Paul 11 24:00.5
Alex Ashike FR Chandler 24:05.5
Ajay Vizcarra FR ALA Ironwood 24:07.1
Jose Grajeda FR Hamilton 24:14.4
Kevin Crockett FR Crismon 24:19.7
Dan Morgan FR Corona del Sol 24:21.2
Sebastian Morales FR Corona del Sol 24:21.5
Oliver Miller FR ALA Ironwood 24:37.1
Andrew Nguyen FR AZ College Prep 24:45.5
Danny Berger FR Phoenix Country 24:48.9
Matthew Navarro FR Mesquite 24:56.4
David Hoyle FR ALA Ironwood 25:27.3
Andrew Glassmeyer FR AZ College Prep 25:36.3
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Event 1 Boys 5K

Place TmPIl Bib
101 1403
102 1230
103 1734
104 1301
105 1871
106 1784
107 1621
108 1443
109 2051
110 1730
111 1094
112 1352
113 1151
114 3707
115 1867
116 1033
117 1947
118 1667
119 1202
120 1698
121 1102
122 1241
123 1980
124 1899
125 1694
126 1932
127 1857
128 1013
129 1866
130 1524
131 1040
132 1692
133 3703
134 1664
135 1643
136 1156

31st Annual

Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshman

Name Year School Finals

Caleb Vargas Medina FR Desert Ridge 25:38.9
Jake Haskie FR Campo Verde 25:41.3
Tayson Goodmansen FR Mountain View 25:46 .4
Noah Jackson FR Chandler Prep 25:53.1
Swaran Singh FR Rancho Solano 25:57.9
Hari Sharma FR Paradise Valley 26:11.1
Mason Glaim FR Higley 26:19.8
Noah Lawing FR Desert Vista 26:36.1
Denver Senese FR Williams Field 26:36.2
Fenix Dong FR Mountain View 26:37.3
James Danison FR Apache Junction 27:00.3
James Valenzuela FR Coronado 27:06.3
Mason Quinones FR AZ College Prep 27:31.9
Nicholas Smith FR Corona del Sol 27:38.8
Will Coleman FR Rancho Solano 27:39.0
Gavin Thompkinson FR ALA Ironwood 27:55.2
Joseph Massa FR Seton Catholic 28:01.1
Jack Sutterfield FR Maricopa 28:02.9
Jacob Fritz FR Ben Franklin 28:28.4
Brody Peel FR Mesquite 28:31.4
Jesse Wirries FR Apache Junction 28:40.7
Jaxson Stradley FR Campo Verde 28:50.8
Wyatt Notter FR Skyline 28:51.4
Cameron Dearchs FR _Red Mountain 29:45.0
Adrian Light FR Mesquite 30:08.8
Joziah Swapshire FR San Tan Fthlls 30:11.5
Krum Fabre FR Phoenix Country 31:05.9
Ethan Chaffin FR ALA Ironwood 31:22.7
Grant Avenell FR Rancho Solano 31:50.8
Emmerich Lincoln FR Hamilton 32:05.6
Emmett Tenney FR ALA Mesa North 32:46.8
Avery Brooks FR Mesquite 33:33.2
Isaiah Sahuaqui FR Corona del Sol 33:33.4
Branden Smith FR Maricopa 34:34.2
Konnor Paul FR Marcos De Niza 34:57.4
Suvidhan Stayavarapu FR AZ College Prep 36:44.5
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores
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1730 Fenix Dong
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1487 Noah Chhokar

ALA - Queen Creek

O~NOOA~WNPE

A

3
10

16

20)
23)
29)
36)
67)

AAAAA

36

1059 Kiefer Andelin
1063 Kellen Aston
1058 August Andelin
1082 Everett Riding
1064 Kamdon Beasley
1070 Joshua Frese
1078 Orrin Miner
1081 Jacob Richkas
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1014 Cruz Cisneros
1035 Stetson Wagner
1020 Samuel Foster
1030 Gavin Morris
1018 Talon Ekren
1028 Trey Martin
1031 Caden Pedersen
1027 Drew Martin
1034 Ajay Vizcarra
1029 Oliver Miller
1025 David Hoyle
1033 Gavin Thompkinson
1013 Ethan Chaffin

Skyline

( 18:20.1
FR  17:48.
FR  17:50.
FR  19:22.
FR  21:23.
FR  21:27.
FR  25:46.
FR  26:37.

( 18:25.4
FR  18:02.
FR  18:28.
FR  18:45.
FR  23:10.

( 18:57.2
FR  17:45.
FR  19:19.
FR  19:47.
FR  20:12.
FR 20:19.
FR =~ 20:46.
FR  21:01.
FR  23:11.

( 18:54.8
FR  16:58.
FR  19:29.
FR  20:16.
FR  20:54.
FR  21:38.
FR  22:05.
FR  22:51.
FR  23:12.
FR  24:07.
FR  24:37.
FR 25:27.
FR  27:55.
FR  31:22.
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55:00.3

55:16.0

56:51.6
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( 20:00.9 1:00:02.6
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( 355)
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1984 Tru Roelofs
1983 Reilly Rivera
1976 Adair Hernandez
1985 Jacob Rojas
1980 Wyatt Notter

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

19:30.
20:06.
20:25.
22:28.
28:51.
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0:43.6)

2:02.4)

3:18.4)

0:55.8)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

6. 69 Red Mountain ( 20:15.0 1:00:44.9
1 18 1912 Dylan Olsson FR 19:52.6
2 24 1906 Curran Hunter FR 20:22.4
3 27 1907 David Johnson FR  20:29.9
4 ( 57) 1904 James Goldthwaite FR 22:37.4
5 (108) 1899 Cameron Dearchs FR 29:45.0
7. 82 Corona del Sol ( 20:27.9 1:01:23.6
1 17 3708 Sebastian Ariza FR 19:51.6
2 25 3705 Landon Wallace FR  20:24.8
3 40 3704 Joaquin Neal FR 21:07.2
4 ( 75) 3702 lIsaiah Brown FR 23:45.8
5 ( 81) 3701 Dan Morgan FR 24:21.2
6 ( 82) 3709 Sebastian Morales FR 24:21.5
7 (100) 3707 Nicholas Smith FR 27:38.8
8 (115) 3703 lIsaiah Sahuaqui FR 33:33.4
8. 103 Arizona College Preparatory ( 20:45.8 1:02:17.4
1 15 1138 Akhil lyengar FR 19:32.6
2 41 1150 Aadit Praveen FR  21:09.6
3 47 1147 Alexander Newman FR 21:35.2
4 ( 70) 1128 Trent Burrer FR 23:14.8
5 ( 84) 1148 Andrew Nguyen FR 24:45.5
6 ( 88) 1134 Andrew Glassmeyer FR 25:36.3
7 ( 99) 1151 Mason Quinones FR 27:31.9
8 (116) 1156 Suvidhan Stayavarapu FR 36:44.5
9. 110 Basha ( 21:03.9 1:03:11.7
1 30 1174 Caleb Boling FR  20:47.3
2 37 1176 Case Erickson FR 21:01.7
3 43 1180 Owen Kirkby FR 21:22.7
10. 116 Perry ( 21:17.3 1:03:51.8
1 31 1829 Christian Fluckiger FR 20:52.1
2 34 1832 Oscar Lopez FR 20:55.9

3 51 1825 Cohen Athey FR 22:03.8

0:37.3)

1:15.6)

2:02.6)

0:35.4)

1:11.7)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

( 21:09.0 1:03:26.9

( 21:21.7 1:04:04.9

( 23:14.0 1:09:41.8

11. 117 Desert Ridge

1 9 1398 Braden Peterson FR
2 49 1396 Maysn King FR
3 59 1392 Nikoli Harrison FR
4 ( 64) 1388 Silas Foster FR
5 ( 71) 1390 Preston Gallagher-Mikula FR
6 ( 89) 1403 Caleb Vargas Medina FR
12. 119 Hamilton

1 11 1515 Adam Botsios FR
2 28 1514 Diego Benavides FR
3 80 1520 Jose Grajeda FR
4 (113) 1524 Emmerich Lincoln FR
13. 121 Campo Verde

1 2 1231 Romney Jones FR
2 45 1235 Max Miles FR
3 74 1240 Colton Smith FR
4 ( 90) 1230 Jake Haskie FR
5 (106) 1241 Jaxson Stradley FR
14. 133 Highland

1 38 1580 Willly Castro FR
2 39 1588 Laydon Gainey FR
3 56 1603 Thomas Shorb FR
15. 159 Benjamin Franklin

1 21 1199 Elliot Dixon FR
2 35 1197 Jeffrey Cheney FR
3 103 1202 Jacob Fritz FR

18:49.3
21:59.3
22:38.3
23:03.3
23:17.0
25:38.9

20:15.5
20:57.9
28:28.4

3:49.0)

4:54_6)

6:33.6)

1:32.2)

8:12.9)

Page 6



31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

( 22:27.1 1:07:21.3

( 22:35.0 1:07:44.9

( 22:40.1 1:08:00.2

(. 23:20.0 1:09:59.8

( 24:36.9 1:13:50.6

16. 170 Phoenix Country Day

1 33 1853 Bennett Ashby FR
2 65 1860 Kingston Shaia FR
3 72 1855 Julian Avila FR
4 ( 85) 1856 Danny Berger FR
5 (110) 1857 Krum Fabre FR
17. 173 Chandler Preparatory

1 53 1300 Peter lker FR
2 58 1311 Christopher Warbington FR
3 62 1307 Preston Stratton FR
4 ( 92) 1301 Noah Jackson FR
18. 177 Higley

1 54 1627 Lincoln Spence FR
2 60 1629 Hyrum Talbot FR
3 63 1618 Brock Dussi FR
4 ( 78) 1617 Cooper Cross FR
5 ( 95) 1621 Mason Glaim FR
19. 188 Williams Field

1 42 2045 Vance Hamm FR
2 50 2044 Casey Dominic FR
3 96 2051 Denver Senese FR
20. 247 Paradise Valley

1 76 1777 Romeo Dominguez FR
2 77 1785 Benjamin Yi FR
3 94 1784 Hari Sharma FR

20:55.9
23:06.8
23:18.6
24:48.9
31:05.9

22:15.2
22:37.9
22:51.8
25:53.1

22:22.5
22:40.1
22:57.6
23:58.6
26:19.8

21:21.8
22:01.8
26:36.2

23:47.0
23:52.5
26:11.1

2:22.7)

0:36.6)

0:35.1)

5:14.4)

2:24.1)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

( 25:34.2 1:16:42.4

1701 Joey Wentland
1696 Matthew Navarro
1698 Brody Peel

1694 Adrian Light
1692 Avery Brooks

Apache Junction

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

( 26:22.9 1:19:08.6

1097 lan Flores
1094 James Danison
1102 Jesse Wirries

Rancho Solano Prep

FR
FR
FR

( 28:29.3 1:25:27.7

21. 259
1 69
2 86
3 104
4  (109)
5 (114)

22. 276
1 73
2 98
3 105

23. 306
1 93
2 101
3 112

1871 Swaran Singh
1867 Will Coleman
1866 Grant Avenell

FR
FR
FR

23:27.6
27:00.3
28:40.7

25:57.9
27:39.0
31:50.8

5:16.8)

5:13.1)

5:52.9)
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Page 9
Incomplete Teams:

Shadow Mountain
1957 Ryder Dejong FR

McClintock
1689 Raymond Vega Reyes FR

Seton Catholic
1948 Gage Sanders FR, 1947 Joseph Massa FR

Heritage Academy Laveen
1552 Ethan Viseur FR

Desert Vista
1453 Brody Trollop FR, 1443 Noah Lawing FR

Marcos De Niza
1645 Bennett Starr FR, 1643 Konnor Paul FR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1639 Wesley Olsen FR

Payson
1793 Christopher Gastelum FR

St. John Paul 11
1996 Jeremy De Matias FR, 2003 Nathan Zendejas FR

Chandler
1283 Alex Ashike FR

Crismon
1367 Kevin Crockett FR

Coronado
1352 James Valenzuela FR

Maricopa
1667 Jack Sutterfield FR, 1664 Branden Smith FR

San Tan Foothills
1932 Joziah Swapshire FR

ALA - Mesa North
1040 Emmett Tenney FR



31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Girls 5K Run Freshman

Place TmPIl Bib

1 2035
2 1045
3 1511
4 1613
5 1713
6 1566
7 1563
8 1106
9 1326
10 1257
11 1611
12 1409
13 1169
14 1560
15 1570
16 1416
17 1113
18 1885
19 1107
20 1005
21 1847
22 2016
23 1510
24 1873
25 1614
26 1848
27 1426
28 1776
29 1884
30 2037
31 1842
32 1535
33 1773
34 1421
35 1986
36 1875
37 1360
38 2012
39 1382
40 1168
41 1321
42 1876
43 1222
44 1968
45 1413
46 1615
47 1609
48 1989
49 1850
50 1691

Tylee Salcido
Brooklyn Haymore
Claire Whitenack
Eva Miner
Cassidy Long
Kalia Kapeliela
Ariana Hurtado
Ayanna Both
Ryan Kim
Kendall Steier
Viviana Little
Samantha Botzler
Il1liana Toraya
Jane Hill
Emmylia Moreno
Gianna Johnson
Nora Milner
Hailey Miller
Allegra Banda
Ellie Escapule
Natalia Re
Lilli Sosa
Annie Sheridan
Marisa Barragan
Adalyne Randall
Ava O"Steen
Lucy Welling
Sara Suresh
Jaymie Macias
Ryley Tripathi
Grace Cooper
Evelyn Thayer
Julia Dakroub
Evelyn Shearer
Emma Bouchard
Kyla Egosque
Skylie Semken
Layla Merrell
Sydeny Grzywa
Skyler Schofield
Gianna Gonzales
Becky Fletcher
Lucille Ricks
Paige Richey
Kaila Graves
Lyla Rushing
Isabelle Engels
Scarlet Melessa
Alexis Vella
Alyssa Williams

Year School Finals Pace
FR Williams Field 19:36.5 6:19
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:19.5 6:33
FR Hamilton 20:34.0 6:38
FR Higley 20:50.4 6:43
FR Mountain View 20:58.7 6:46
FR Highland 21:19.6 6:52
FR Highland 21:52.5 7:03
FR AZ College Prep 22:03.1 7:06
FR Corona del Sol 22:29.3 7:15
FR Casteel 22:29.5 7:15
FR Higley 22:30.0 7:15
FR Desert Vista 22:40.9 7:19
FR Basha 22:42.5 7:19
FR Highland 22:58.5 7:24
FR Highland 23:13.4 7:29
FR Desert Vista 23:15.3 7:30
FR AZ College Prep 23:25.3 7:33
FR Red Mountain 23:55.0 7:42
FR AZ College Prep 24:01.2 7:44
FR ALA Ironwood 24:23.8 7:52
FR Phoenix Country 24:32.6 7:54
FR Vista Grande 24-38.1 7:56
FR Hamilton 24-54_.3 8:01
FR Red Mountain 25:01.3 8:04
FR Higley 25:15.5 8:08
FR Phoenix Country 25:18.3 8:09
FR Desert Vista 25:25.3 8:11
FR Paradise Valley 25:25.7 8:12
FR Red Mountain 25:35.2 8:15
FR Williams Field 25:56.4 8:21
FR Phoenix Country 26:06.5 8:25
FR Heritage Laveen 26:23.1 8:30
FR Paradise Valley 26:24.4 8:30
FR Desert Vista 26:25.2 8:31
FR St. John Paul 11 26:37.1 8:35
FR Red Mountain 26:37.1 8:35
FR Crismon 26:45.5 8:37
FR Vista Grande 26:46.2 8:37
FR Desert Ridge 27:02.9 8:43
FR Basha 27:31.9 8:52
FR Corona del Sol 27:32.1 8:52
FR Red Mountain 28:02.1 9:02
FR Campo Verde 28:09.6 9:04
FR Skyline 28:12.4 9:05
FR Desert Vista 28:40.6 9:14
FR Higley 29:01.3 9:21
FR Higley 29:11.0 9:24
FR St. John Paul 11 29:11.1 9:24
FR Phoenix Country 29:12.6 9:25
FR Mesquite 29:23.9 9:28
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Girls 5K Run Freshman

Place TmPIl Bib
51 1955
52 1789
53 1934
54 1497
55 1650
56 1762
57 1379
58 1117
59 1358
60 1608
61 1808
62 1883
63 1709
64 1189
65 1652
66 1318
67 1575
68 1569
69 1220
70 1690
71 2010
72 1987
73 1280
74 1484
75 1945
76 1108
77 1988
78 1992
79 1991
80 1772
81 1771
82 1990

Name Year School Finals Pace
Vivian Yao FR Shadow Mountain 29:24_.4 9:28
Brylee Young FR Payson 29:37.9 9:33
Miriam Connolly FR Scottsdale Prep 29:50.0 9:37
Vanessa Castro FR Hamilton 29:50.5 9:37
Allegra Miller FR Maricopa 29:51.8 9:37
Zoe Orchard FR Notre Dame Prep 30:19.9 9:46
Alaina Brown FR Desert Ridge 30:22.0 9:47
Luciana Pino Guillen FR AZ College Prep 30:51.0 9:56
Anna Schramm FR Crismon 31:04.1 10:00
Abigail Engels FR Higley 31:12.5 10:03
Evelina Alvarado FR Perry 31:23.6 10:07
Lilly Leon FR Red Mountain 31:23.8 10:07
Eden Frost FR Mountain View 31:24.1 10:07
Allison Clark FR Ben Franklin 31:30.1 10:09
Brooklyn Wiebe FR Maricopa 31:37.6 10:11
lone Carpenter FR Corona del Sol 31:53.7 10:16
Claire Wennerstrum FR Highland 32:04.6 10:20
Hattie Mojica FR Highland 32:14.4 10:23
Elsie O"Bryant FR Campo Verde 32:41.9 10:32
Annabelle Pen FR Mesquite 33:24.2 10:46
Anabella De Jesus FR Vista Grande 33:28.7 10:47
Rosalva Garza FR St. John Paul 11 33:29.7 10:47
Savannah Thompson FR Chandler 33:30.1 10:47
Shiloh Swearingen FR Gilbert Chrstn 33:48.5 10:53
London Chesnut FR Seton Catholic 33:54.9 10:55
Isabella Begaye FR AZ College Prep 38:33.6 12:25
Makayla Herrera FR St. John Paul 11 39:01.4 12:34
Marina Vargas FR St. John Paul 11 39:39.2 12:46
Sophia McKeon FR St. John Paul 11 39:42.0 12:47
Andrea Chavarin FR Paradise Valley 39:57.9 12:52
Ana Camila Chavarin FR Paradise Valley 41:33.4 13:23
Zoe Ostering FR St. John Paul 11 42:11.2 13:35
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

( 22:03.6 1:06:10.6

Kalia Kapeliela
Ariana Hurtado
Jane Hill

Emmylia Moreno
Claire Wennerstrum
Hattie Mojica

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

( 22:52.0 1:08:35.9

Arizona College Preparatory ( 23:09.9 1:09:29.6

Eva Miner
Viviana Little
Adalyne Randall
Lyla Rushing
Isabelle Engels
Abigail Engels

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

1117 Luciana Pino Guillen

Ayanna Both
Nora Milner
Allegra Banda

Isabella Begaye

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Samantha Botzler
Gianna Johnson
Lucy Welling
Evelyn Shearer
Kaila Graves

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

( 24:50.5 1:14:31.5

Hailey Miller
Marisa Barragan
Jaymie Macias
Kyla Egosque
Becky Fletcher

1. 16 Highland
1 3 1566
2 4 1563
3 9 1560
4 ( 10) 1570
5 ( 42) 1575
6 ( 43) 1569
2. 28 Higley
1 2 1613
2 7 1611
3 19 1614
4 ( 33) 1615
5 ( 34) 1609
6 ( 39) 1608
3. 31

1 5 1106
2 12 1113
3 14 1107
4 ( 38)

5 ( 46) 1108
4. 40 Desert Vista
1 8 1409
2 11 1416
3 21 1426
4 ( 26) 1421
5 ( 32) 1413
5. 54 Red Mountain
1 13 1885
2 18 1873
3 23 1884
4 ( 28) 1875
5 ( 31) 1876
6 ( 40) 1883

Lilly Leon

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

21:19.6
21:52.5
22:58.5
23:13.4
32:04.6
32:14.4

20:50.4
22:30.0
25:15.5
29:01.3
29:11.0
31:12.5

23:55.
25:01.
25:35.
26:37.
28:02.

3.

0
3
2
1
1
31:23.8

1:38.9)

4:25.1)

1:58.1)

2:44.4)

1:40.2)

Page 12



Page 13
31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

6. 55 Hamilton ( 25:06.3 1:15:18.8 9:16.5)
1 1 1511 Claire Whitenack FR 20:34.0
2 17 1510 Annie Sheridan FR 24:54_3
3 37 1497 Vanessa Castro FR 29:50.5
7. 59 Phoenix Country Day ( 25:19.2 1:15:57.4 1:33.9)
1 15 1847 Natalia Re FR 24:32.6
2 20 1848 Ava 0O"Steen FR 25:18.3
3 24 1842 Grace Cooper FR 26:06.5
4 ( 36) 1850 Alexis Vella FR 29:12.6
8. 77 Corona del Sol ( 27:18.4 1:21:55.1 9:24.4)
1 6 1326 Ryan Kim FR 22:29.3
2 30 1321 Gianna Gonzales FR 27:32.1
3 41 1318 lone Carpenter FR 31:53.7
9. 89 Vista Grande ( 28:17.7 1:24:53.0 8:50.6)
1 16 2016 Lilli Sosa FR 24:38.1
2 29 2012 Layla Merrell FR 26:46.2
3 44 2010 Anabella De Jesus FR 33:28.7
10. 97 Paradise Valley ( 30:36.0 1:31:48.0 14:32.2)
1 22 1776 Sara Suresh FR 25:25.7
2 25 1773 Julia Dakroub FR 26:24.4
3 50 1772 Andrea Chavarin FR 39:57.9
4 ( 51) 1771 Ana Camila Chavarin FR 41:33.4



Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

11.

107 St. John Paul 11

( 29:46.0 1:29:17.9

NoO O~ WNER

27
35
45

47

( 48)

( 49)

(52

1986
1989
1987
1988
1992
1991
1990

Emma Bouchard
Scarlet Melessa
Rosalva Garza
Makayla Herrera
Marina Vargas
Sophia McKeon
Zoe Ostering

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

26:37.1
29:11.1
33:29.7
39:01.4
39:39.2
39:42.0
42:11.2

6:52.6)
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Incomplete Teams:

Williams Field
2035 Tylee Salcido FR,

ALA - Queen Creek
1045 Brooklyn Haymore FR

Mountain View Mesa

1713 Cassidy Long FR, 1
Casteel

1257 Kendall Steier FR

Basha
1169 I1lliana Toraya FR,

ALA - lronwood
1005 Ellie Escapule FR

Heritage Academy Laveen

1535 Evelyn Thayer FR
Crismon

1360 Skylie Semken FR,
Desert Ridge

1382 Sydeny Grzywa FR,
Campo Verde

1222 Lucille Ricks FR,
Skyline

1968 Paige Richey FR

Mesquite
1691 Alyssa Williams FR,

Shadow Mountain
1955 Vivian Yao FR

Payson
1789 Brylee Young FR

Scottsdale Prep
1934 Miriam Connolly FR

Maricopa
1650 Allegra Miller FR,

Notre Dame Prep
1762 Zoe Orchard FR

Perry
1808 Evelina Alvarado FR

Benjamin Franklin
1189 Allison Clark FR

Chandler

2037 Ryley Tripathi FR

709 Eden Frost FR

1168 Skyler Schofield FR

1358 Anna Schramm FR

1379 Alaina Brown FR

1220 Elsie O"Bryant FR

1690 Annabelle Pen FR

1652 Brooklyn Wiebe FR

1280 Savannah Thompson FR

Gilbert Christian



Page 16
1484 Shiloh Swearingen FR

Seton Catholic
1945 London Chesnut FR



Event 3 Boys 5K

31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPIl Bib

1 1584
2 1085
3 1590
4 1187
5 1127
6 1267
7 1437
8 1605
9 1602
10 1601
11 1965
12 1087
13 1268
14 1623
15 1726
16 1736
17 1724
18 1837
19 1746
20 1830
21 1450
22 1067
23 1369
24 2048
25 1375
26 2041
27 1309
28 1593
29 1010
30 1066
31 1436
32 1467
33 1636
34 1999
35 1656
36 1345
37 1918
38 1620
39 1738
40 1978
41 1088
42 1288
43 1616
44 1401
45 1828
46 1827
47 1137
48 1370
49 1895
50 1012

Brandon Delancey
Jeremy Smith
Tristan Hibbs
Blake Wamsley
Sam Besch-Stokes
Brayden Lloyd
Carter Frisk
Phineas Zlotoff
Noah Roberts
Mason Ostermeyer
Elijah Watt

Cole Wagner
Anson Medina
Brenden Kowalczyk
Ryder Campbell
Jack Hamblin
Cannon Patchett
Maxwell Trickel
Carson Palmer
Remington Hess
Dillon Pethtel
Jaden Cutler
Rustyn Jarvis
Brody Ray
Zachary Rosen
Keagan Belanger
Nicholas Spelts
Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel
Asher Benjamin
Eli Cefalo

Miles Edinger
Caleb Haws
Misael Lucero
Antonio Maldonado
Isaac Galindo Lara
Jonah Westemeier
Jayden Scott
Rigby Garrett
Wyatt Henry
Jefferson Lucas
Jeremiah Zurcher
Isaiah Walker
Jett Bell

Tyson Skouson
Luke Detemple
Eric Claudio
Logan In

Caleb Matsuyoshi
Henry Baldwin
Elijah Carr

ANONOOPRRARWWONNRPRPOONANOODOOODRANNPOOOO~NOURAWNOOOOOUIOOWOWOORMIENEDNI

Year School Finals Pace
SO Highland 16:08.2 5:1
SO ALA Queen Creek 16:34.5 5:2
SO Highland 16:39.3 b5:2
SO Basha 16:45.2 5:2
SO AZ College Prep 16:46.7 5:2
SO Casteel 16:58.2 5:2
SO Desert Vista 17:01.5 b5:2
SO Highland 17:03.4 5:3
SO Highland 17:05.1 5:3
SO Highland 17:20.3 5:3
SO Shadow Mountain 17:22.6 5:3
SO ALA Queen Creek 17:27.4 5:3
SO Casteel 17:30.5 5:3
SO Higley 17:31.5 5:3
SO Mountain View 17:35.7 5:4
SO Mountain View 17:41.8 5:4
SO Mountain View 17:45.3 5:4
SO Perry 17:48.1 5:4
SO Mountain View 17:51.9 5:4
SO Perry 17:52.0 5:4
SO Desert Vista 17:56.6 5:4
SO _ALA Queen Creek 18:01.0 5:4
SO Crismon 18:01.5 5:4
SO Williams Field 18:02.5 5:4
SO Crismon 18:02.7 5:4
SO Williams Field 18:08.0 5:5
SO Chandler Prep 18:12.1 5:5
SO Highland 18:12.1 5:5
FR ALA Ilronwood 18:18.1 5:5
SO ALA Queen Creek 18:23.8 5:5
SO Desert Vista 18:24.6 5:5
SO Gilbert 18:25.9 5:5
SO Leading Edge 18:26.9 5:5
SO St. John Paul 11 18:27.6 5:5
SO Maricopa 18:35.2 5:5
SO Corona del Sol 18:38.0 6:0
SO Red Mountain 18:40.7 6:0
SO Higley 18:41.8 6:0
SO Mountain View 18:42.1 6:0
SO Skyline 18:45.2 6:0
SO ALA Queen Creek 18:46.0 6:0
SO Chandler 18:48.5 6:0
SO Higley 18:48.5 6:0
SO Desert Ridge 18:51.7 6:0
SO Perry 18:59.2 6:0
SO Perry 19:04.3 6:0
SO AZ College Prep 19:15.3 6:1
SO Crismon 19:19.8 6:1
SO Red Mountain 19:21.0 6:14
SO ALA lronwood 19:25.5 6:16
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Event 3 Boys 5K

31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPIl Bib
51 1475
52 1073
53 1921
54 2028
55 1304
56 1061
57 1683
58 2001
59 1145
60 1444
61 1172
62 1023
63 1084
64 1963
65 1869
66 1366
67 1495
68 1024
69 2002
70 1526
71 1994
72 1306
73 1958
74 1861
75 1203
76 1753
77 1177
78 1468
79 1377
80 1099
81 1653
82 1910
83 1981
84 1916
85 1213
86 1581
87 1341
88 1154
89 1769
90 1778
91 1432
92 1297
93 1347
94 1303
95 1269
96 1204
97 1208
98 2039
99 1431

100 1995

Corbin Walkington
Arlo Johnson
Liam Zappone
Caden Stoltz
Damian Martin
Paxton Arrott
Cole Rentschler
Kebek McClintock
Hudson Miner

Ben Leeman

Jacob Adamovic
Paxton Harrison
Nolan Saylor
Bode Sheehan
Camden Kotilla
Malachi Bailey
Jacob Shields
Gavin Holdaway
Michael Nguyen
John Meloun
Martin Apolinar
Kieran McGinnis
Noah Gresham
Mohsin Starling
Finnley Gordon
Jordan Scabby
Michael Estrada
Aiden Hoang
Emmett Williams
Corbin Shively
Dominic Castillo
Woodrowe Lowery
Tristan Pahe
Alton Richardson
Cole Watson
Logan Collett
Dane Potwora-Wihelm
Grey Sharp

Ethan McNelis
Rohan Dravid
Jackson Dixon
Justin Bradley
Ethan Windsor
Jashan Lodha
Matthew Reynolds
Tod Hafen
Matthew Petersen
Armando Acuna
Roman Cuaron
Tyler Arsement

Year School Finals Pace
SO Gilbert 19:25.7 6:16
SO ALA Queen Creek 19:27.3 6:16
SO Red Mountain 19:28.9 6:17
SO Vista Grande 19:33.0 6:18
SO Chandler Prep 19:35.4 6:19
SO ALA Queen Creek 19:36.1 6:19
SO McClintock 19:40.8 6:21
SO St. John Paul 11 19:44.7 6:22
SO AZ College Prep 19:45.3 6:22
SO Desert Vista 19:46.6 6:22
SO Basha 19:48.8 6:23
SO ALA Ironwood 19:54.0 6:25
SO ALA Queen Creek 19:56.7 6:26
SO Shadow Mountain 19:58.6 6:26
SO Rancho Solano 19:59.4 6:27
SO Crismon 20:00.0 6:27
SO Gilbert Chrstn 20:01.4 6:27
SO ALA Ironwood 20:05.0 6:28
SO St. John Paul 11 20:06.3 6:29
SO Hami lton 20:06.7 6:29
SO St. John Paul 11 20:08.2 6:29
SO _Chandler Prep 20:17.9 6:32
SO Shadow Mountain 20:19.9 6:33
SO Phoenix Country 20:29.9 6:36
SO Ben Franklin 20:30.4 6:36
SO Mountain View 20:34.3 6:38
SO Basha 20:37.0 6:39
SO Gilbert 20:37.7 6:39
SO Crismon 20:39.7 6:40
SO Apache Junction 20:40.2 6:40
SO Maricopa 20:42.1 6:40
SO Red Mountain 20:45.5 6:41
SO Skyline 20:56.0 6:45
SO Red Mountain 20:56.2 6:45
SO Ben Franklin 21:19.0 6:52
SO Highland 21:30.7 6:56
SO Corona del Sol 21:36.5 6:58
SO AZ College Prep 21:36.8 6:58
SO Notre Dame Prep 21:40.6 6:59
SO Paradise Valley 21:43.6 7:00
SO Desert Vista 21:46.2 7:01
SO Chandler Prep 21:50.4 7:02
JR Corona del Sol 21:54.2 7:03
SO Chandler Prep 21:54.8 7:04
SO Casteel 21:57.3 7:04
SO Ben Franklin 21:58.9 7:05
SO Ben Franklin 22:01.1 7:06
SO Williams Field 22:01.1 7:06
SO Desert Vista 22:03.9 7:07
SO St. John Paul 11 22:04.6 7:07
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Event 3 Boys 5K

31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPIl Bib
101 1098
102 1537
103 1448
104 1196
105 1625
106 1234
107 1770
108 1631
109 1074
110 1397
111 2042
112 1338
113 1461
114 1095
115 1781
116 1550
117 1083
118 1638
119 2026
120 1260
121 3706
122 1402
123 1273
124 1022
125 1545
126 1662
127 1658
128 2049
129 1135
130 1211
131 1792
132 1264
133 1011
134 1021
135 1435
136 1521
137 1684
138 1158
139 1399
140 1551
141 1780
142 1462
143 1544
144 1149
145 1655
146 1492
147 1364
148 1101
149 1933
150 1670

Name Year School Finals Pace
Colin Hooper SO Apache Junction 22:10.6 7:09
Maximillion Aledo SO Heritage Laveen 22:11.6 7:09
Kiyano Myerson SO Desert Vista 22:15.5 7:10
EIf Britt SO Ben Franklin 22:15.6 7:10
Leland Ott SO Higley 22:30.1 7:15
ElIi McLeod SO Campo Verde 22:44.9 7:20
Cody Smith SO Notre Dame Prep 22:47.2 7:21
Tanner Zamora SO Higley 22:47.5 7:21
Levi Johnson SO ALA Queen Creek 22:48.8 7:21
Sawyer Larsen SO Desert Ridge 22:53.9 7:23
Jaiden Chambers SO Williams Field 22:55.6 7:23
Richard Macziewski SO Corona del Sol 23:04.5 7:26
Wyatt Benjamin SO Gilbert 23:08.3 7:27
Chandler Danison Rocha SO Apache Junction 23:18.9 7:31
David Medina SO Paradise Valley 23:23.1 7:32
Alexander Reynolds SO Heritage Laveen 23:24.9 7:33
Mack Sanders SO ALA Queen Creek 23:29.0 7:34
Colton Miller SO Leading Edge 23:54.7 7:42
Rick (Trey) McCullough SO Vista Grande 23:57.0 7:43
Myles Cummer SO Casteel 23:58.7 7:44
Manuel Reyes FR Corona del Sol 24:14.6 7:49
Gavin Tarpley FR Desert Ridge 24:14.9 7:49
Caden Warshawsky SO Casteel 24-22.8 7:51
Brooks Hansen SO ALA Ilronwood 24:23.4 7:52
Adam Everett SO Heritage Laveen 24:30.0 7:54
Jack McMullen SO Maricopa 24:55.6 8:02
EIl Harvier SO Maricopa 24:56.1 8:02
Jakari Reese SO Williams Field 24:58.9 8:03
Tony Glukhovskiy SO AZ College Prep 25:02.7 8:04
Owen Russell SO Ben Franklin 25:03.4 8:04
MacElvane "macky'™ Caill SO Payson 25:03.5 8:04
Skyler Guillermo SO Casteel 25:07.6 8:06
Isaiah Burke SO ALA Ilronwood 25:17.3 8:09
Preston Green SO ALA Ilronwood 25:29.9 8:13
Gerhardus Eckard SO Desert Vista 25:30.7 8:13
Nick Gwost SO Hamilton 25:41.3 8:17
Nathan Reynolds SO McClintock 25:43.0 8:17
Shrayes Talla SO AZ College Prep 26:16.1 8:28
Elijah Reynolds SO Desert Ridge 26:44.6 8:37
Braiden Smith SO Heritage Laveen 26:48.4 8:38
Benjamin McBeath SO Paradise Valley 26:49.1 8:38
Hezekiah Duenez SO Gilbert 27:03.6 8:43
Adriel Enriquez SO Heritage Laveen 27:27.1 8:51
Aarav Patel SO AZ College Prep 27:27.6 8:51
Cohen English-Rivard SO Maricopa 27:48.8 8:58
Jace Morey SO Gilbert Chrstn 30:49.8 9:56
Benjamin Almquist SO Crismon 33:38.5 10:50
Luke Trombatore SO Apache Junction 34:27.0 11:06
Joseph Wheeler SO San Tan Fthlls 35:09.0 11:19
Bryan Wagnac SO Maricopa 37:27.2 12:04
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Sophomore

Place TmPIl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace

151 1339 Ethan Menegay SO Corona del Sol 37:42.6 12:09




31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

[N

NoO O~ WNER

N

1
3
8
9)

10)

28)

76)

A

36

1584
1590
1605
1602
1601
1593
1581

ALA -

Brandon Delancey
Tristan Hibbs
Phineas Zlotoff
Noah Roberts
Mason Ostermeyer

Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel

Logan Collett

Queen Creek

=

QOWO~NOUITAWNPE

w

12
22
30)
39)
49)
52)
58)
96)

104)

AAAAAAA

48

1085
1087
1067
1066
1088
1073
1061
1084
1074
1083

Jeremy Smith
Cole Wagner
Jaden Cutler

Eli Cefalo
Jeremiah Zurcher
Arlo Johnson
Paxton Arrott
Nolan Saylor
Levi Johnson
Mack Sanders

Mountain View Mesa

OO WNLER

N

15
16
17
19)
38)
67)

~AA

59

1726
1736
1724
1746
1738
1753

Ryder Campbell
Jack Hamblin
Cannon Patchett
Carson Palmer
Wyatt Henry
Jordan Scabby

Desert Vista

O~NOUPAWNPE

a1

1437
1450
1436
1444
1432
1431
1448
1435

Perry

Carter Frisk
Dillon Pethtel
Miles Edinger
Ben Leeman
Jackson Dixon
Roman Cuaron
Kiyano Myerson
Gerhardus Eckard

AP WNPEP

( 43)

1837
1830
1828
1827

Maxwell Trickel
Remington Hess
Luke Detemple
Eric Claudio

( 16:37.0

SO 16:08.2
SO 16:39.3
SO  17:03.4
SO 17:05.1
SO 17:20.3
so 18:12.1
SO 21:30.7
( 17:21.0

SO 16:34.5
SO 17:27.4
SO  18:01.0
SO  18:23.8
SO 18:46.0
SO 19:27.3
SO 19:36.1
SO 19:56.7
SO  22:48.8
SO 23:29.0
(. 17:41.0

SO 17:35.7
SO 17:41.8
SO 17:45.3
SO 1.17:51.9
SO | 18:42.1
SO 20:34.3
( 17:47.6

SO  17:01.5
SO  17:56.6
SO  18:24.6
SO  19:46.6
SO 21:46.2
SO 22:03.9
SO 22:15.5
SO 25:30.7
( 18:13.1

SO 17:48.1
SO 17:52.0
SO  18:59.2
SO 19:04.3

49:50.9 0:55.2)
52:02.9 1:26.5)
53:02.8  0:09.6)
53:22.7 1:23.1)
54:39.3  1:11.1)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

6. 91 Higley ( 18:20.6

1 14 1623 Brenden Kowalczyk SO 17:31.5
2 37 1620 Rigby Garrett SO 18:41.8
3 40 1616 Jett Bell SO 18:48.5
4 (94) 1625 Leland Ott SO 22:30.1
5 ( 95) 1631 Tanner Zamora SO  22:47.5
7. 93 Crismon ( 18:28.0

1 23 1369 Rustyn Jarvis SO 18:01.5
2 25 1375 Zachary Rosen SO 18:02.7
3 45 1370 Caleb Matsuyoshi SO 19:19.8
4 ( 60) 1366 Malachi Bailey SO  20:00.0
5 ( 70) 1377 Emmett Williams SO  20:39.7
6 (128) 1364 Benjamin Almquist SO  33:38.5
8. 103 Arizona College Preparatory ( 18:35.8

1 5 1127 Sam Besch-Stokes SO 16:46.7
2 44 1137 Logan In SO 19:15.3
3 54 1145 Hudson Miner SO 19:45.3
4 (. 78) 1154 Grey Sharp SO 21:36.8
5 (114) 1135 Tony Glukhovskiy SO 25:02.7
6 (120) 1158 Shrayes Talla SO 26:16.1
7 (126) 1149 Aarav Patel SO 27:27.6
9. 103 Casteel ( 18:48.7

1 6 1267 Brayden Lloyd SO 16:58.2
2 13 1268 Anson Medina SO 17:30.5
3 84 1269 Matthew Reynolds SO 21:57.3
4  (105) 1260 Myles Cummer SO 23:58.7
5 (108) 1273 Caden Warshawsky SO 24:22.8
6 (116) 1264 Skyler Guillermo SO 25:07.6
10. 128 Basha ( 19:03.7

1 4 1187 Blake Wamsley SO 16:45.2
2 56 1172 Jacob Adamovic SO 19:48.8
3 68 1177 Michael Estrada SO 20:37.0

55:01.8 1:17.0)
55:24.0 1:18.3)
55:47.3 2:58.6)
56:26.0 4:59.1)
57:11.0 3:51.8)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

11.

( 19:10.2 57:30.6 0:48.2)

1

arwWNPE

N

36
46
50

(¢ 73)

C74)

133

1918 Jayden Scott
1895 Henry Baldwin
1921 Liam Zappone
1910 Woodrowe Lowery
1916 Alton Richardson

ALA - lronwood

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

( 19:12.6 57:37.6 1:35.9)

~NOoO U~ WNE

=
w

29
47
57

( 61)

(109)

117)

(118)

135

1010 Asher Benjamin
1012 Elijah Carr
1023 Paxton Harrison
1024 Gavin Holdaway
1022 Brooks Hansen
1011 Isaiah Burke
1021 Preston Green

Shadow Mountain

FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

18:18.1
19:25.5
19:54.0
20:05.0
24:23.4
25:17.3
25:29.9

( 19:13.7 57:41.1 2:57.3)

WN P

'_\
A

11
59
65

137

1965 Elijah Watt
1963 Bode Sheehan
1958 Noah Gresham

Williams Field

SO
SO
SO

17:22.6
19:58.6
20:19.9

( 19:23.9 58:11.6  3:58.6)

1

arwWNPEF

a1

24
26
87

( 98)

(113)

142

2048 Brody Ray

2041 Keagan Belanger
2039 Armando Acuna
2042 Jaiden Chambers
2049 Jakari Reese

Chandler Preparatory

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

( 19:21.8 58:05.4 2:05.8)

arwWNPE

27
51
64

(81

(83

1309 Nicholas Spelts
1304 Damian Martin
1306 Kieran McGinnis
1297 Justin Bradley
1303 Jashan Lodha

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

18:12.1
19:35.4
20:17.9
21:50.4
21:54.8
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

16.

148

arwWNPE

1

\'

33
53
62

( 63)

€ 89)

149

1999 Antonio Maldonado
2001 Kebek McClintock
2002 Michael Nguyen
1994 Martin Apolinar
1995 Tyler Arsement

Gilbert

abrwNPE

1

[e¢]

32
48
69

(100)

(124)

194

1467 Caleb Haws

1475 Corbin Walkington
1468 Aiden Hoang

1461 Wyatt Benjamin
1462 Hezekiah Duenez

Corona del Sol

( 19:26.2 58:18.6
SO 18:27.6
SO 19:44.7
SO 20:06.3
SO 20:08.2
SO 22:04.6
( 19:29.8 58:29.3
SO 18:25.9
SO 19:25.7
SO 20:37.7
SO 23:08.3
SO 27:03.6

DU WNPEF

19.

35
77
82

C 99)

(106)

(131)

217

1345 Jonah Westemeier
1341 Dane Potwora-Wihelm
1347 Ethan Windsor

1338 Richard Macziewski
3706 Manuel Reyes

1339 Ethan Menegay

Maricopa

SO 18:38.0
SO 21:36.5
JR 21:54.2
SO 23:04.5
FR 24:14.6
SO 37:42.6

( 21:24.3 1:04:12.9

OO~ WNER

20.

34
72
111
(112)
(127)
(130)

226

1656 Isaac Galindo Lara
1653 Dominic Castillo
1662 Jack McMullen

1658 Eli Harvier

1655 Cohen English-Rivard
1670 Bryan Wagnac

Benjamin Franklin

SO 18:35.2
SO 20:42.1
SO ' 24:55.6
SO 24:56.1
SO 27:48.8
SO 37:27.2

( 21:16.1 1:03:48.3

OO WNPE

66
75
85

( 86)

( 93)

(115)

1203 Finnley Gordon
1213 Cole Watson

1204 Tod Hafen

1208 Matthew Petersen
1196 Eli Britt

1211 Owen Russell

SO 20:30.4
SO 21:19.0
SO 21:58.9
SO 22:01.1
SO 22:15.6
SO 25:03.4

1:38.7)

2:11.8)

3:16.2)

6:20.4)

1:28.5)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

21. 245 Desert Ridge ( 22:00.2 1:06:00.5
1 41 1401 Tyson Skouson SO 18:51.7

2 97 1397 Sawyer Larsen SO 22:53.9

3 107 1402 Gavin Tarpley FR 24:14.9

4 (121) 1399 Elijah Reynolds SO 26:44.6
22. 262 Apache Junction ( 22:03.3 1:06:09.7
1 71 1099 Corbin Shively SO 20:40.2

2 90 1098 Colin Hooper SO 22:10.6

3 101 1095 Chandler Danison Rocha SO  23:18.9

4 (129) 1101 Luke Trombatore SO 34:27.0

23. 304 Heritage Academy Laveen ( 23:22.2 1:10:06.5
1 91 1537 Maximillion Aledo SO 22:11.6

2 103 1550 Alexander Reynolds SO 23:24.9

3 110 1545 Adam Everett SO 24:30.0

4 (122) 1551 Braiden Smith SO 26:48.4

5 (125) 1544 Adriel Enriquez SO 27:27.1

24 304 Paradise Valley ( 23:58.6 1:11:55.8
1 79 1778 Rohan Dravid SO 21:43.6

2 102 1781 David Medina SO 23:23.1

3 123 1780 Benjamin McBeath SO 26:49.1

5:23.2)

2:38.7)

2:18.4)

5:05.5)
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Page 26
Incomplete Teams:

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1636 Misael Lucero SO, 1638 Colton Miller SO

Skyline
1978 Jefferson Lucas SO, 1981 Tristan Pahe SO

Chandler
1288 lIsaiah Walker SO

Vista Grande
2028 Caden Stoltz SO, 2026 Rick (Trey) McCullough SO

McClintock
1683 Cole Rentschler SO, 1684 Nathan Reynolds SO

Rancho Solano Prep
1869 Camden Kotilla SO

Gilbert Christian
1495 Jacob Shields SO, 1492 Jace Morey SO

Hami Iton
1526 John Meloun SO, 1521 Nick Gwost SO

Phoenix Country Day
1861 Mohsin Starling SO

Notre Dame Prep
1769 Ethan McNelis SO, 1770 Cody Smith SO

Campo Verde
1234 Ell McLeod SO

Payson
1792 MacElvane "macky™ Cailliau SO

San Tan Foothills
1933 Joseph Wheeler SO



31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Sophomore

Place TmPIl Bib

1 1571
2 1554
3 1841
4 1424
5 1248
6 1048
7 1505
8 1047
9 1765
10 1419
11 1420
12 1572
13 1503
14 1878
15 1720
16 1553
17 1422
18 1361
19 1380
20 1512
21 1256
22 1244
23 1499
24 1874
25 1721
26 1809
27 1558
28 1455
29 1879
30 1954
31 1276
32 1046
33 1877
34 1633
35 1386
36 1673
37 1953
38 1161
39 1705
40 1812
41 1387
42 1839
43 1786
44 1004
45 1717
46 1881
47 1712
48 2034
49 1482
50 1051

Name Year School Finals Pace
Natalia Morris SO Highland 19:12.1 6:11
Ella Bonnette SO Highland 19:14.9 6:12
Emerson Butler SO Phoenix Country 19:43.3 6:21
Kendyl Taylor SO Desert Vista 19:49.2 6:23
Tessa Church SO Casteel 20:00.2 6:27
Brynlee Johnson SO ALA Queen Creek 20:09.2 6:30
Lily Mettenbrink SO Hamilton 20:15.0 6:32
Addison Johnson SO ALA Queen Creek 20:38.5 6:39
Carly Townend SO Notre Dame Prep 20:43.6 6:41
Bailey Orr SO Desert Vista 20:46.6 6:42
Jocelyn Prather SO Desert Vista 20:47.0 6:42
Lily Oplinger SO Highland 20:50.9 6:43
Taylie Haskie SO Hamilton 21:07.4 6:48
Elena Hall SO Red Mountain 21:12.4 6:50
Olivia Smith SO Mountain View 21:12.5 6:50
Katelyn Anderson SO Highland 21:14.5 6:51
Peyton Stark SO Desert Vista 21:15.3 6:51
Sophie Swanson SO Crismon 21:17.8 6:52
Evelyn Flake SO Desert Ridge 21:19.2 6:52
Heidi Zornik SO Hamilton 21:22.4 6:53
Emma Steier SO Casteel 21:26.0 6:54
Avianna Alvarez SO Casteel 21:35.5 6:57
Eliza Gibby SO Hamilton 21:51.9 7:03
Camryn Castillo SO Red Mountain 21:52.7 7:03
Megandee Welch SO Mountain View 22:26.2 7:14
Katherine Andersen SO Perry 22:26.8 7:14
Charlotte Earl SO Highland 22:31.5 7:15
Ella Boyd SO Gilbert 22:36.2 7:17
Claire Heiselt SO Red Mountain 22:37.8 7:18
Hannah Sheehan SO Shadow Mountain 22:56.8 7:24
Allison Halver SO Chandler 22:59.5 7:24
Georgie Henderson SO ALA Queen Creek 23:02.1 7:25
Ari Garber SO Red Mountain 23:12.9 7:29
Shareen Liszak SO Leading Edge 23:14.0 7:29
Amelia Stoddard SO Desert Ridge 23:17.6 7:30
Emma Beversdorf SO McClintock 23:23.0 7:32
Hazel Roth SO Shadow Mountain 23:26.3 7:33
Anna Fortier SO Basha 24:14.9 7:49
Quinn Campbell SO Mountain View 24:30.2 7:54
Ashlyn Dunning SO Perry 24:41.3 7:57
Leyla Tomlinson SO Desert Ridge 24:55.9 8:02
Mary Bartolino SO Phoenix Country 25:10.2 8:07
Eliana Ball SO Payson 25:10.3 8:07
Tambree Ekren SO ALA Ilronwood 25:10.7 8:07
Piper Beaty SO Mountain View 25:43.9 8:17
Tatum Hunt SO Red Mountain 25:44_.7 8:18
Presley Keppel SO Mountain View 25:54.2 8:21
Emma Myers SO Williams Field 25:56.6 8:22
Ellia Pittenturf SO Gilbert Chrstn 26:01.8 8:23
Mercedes McAvoy SO ALA Queen Creek 26:03.9 8:24
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Sophomore

Place TmPIl Bib
51 1406
52 1355
53 1044
54 1937
55 1568
56 1843
57 1756
58 1632
59 1118
60 2013
61 1813
62 1940
63 1671
64 1641
65 1349
66 2032
67 1502
68 1090
69 1459
70 1478
71 1381
72 1774
73 1704
74 1531
75 1706
76 2036
77 1385
78 1165
79 1939
80 1457
81 1651
82 1672
83 1089
84 1714
85 1923
86 1755
87 1634

88

1333

Makayla Anderson
Alexis Montero
Allison Finnigan

Gabriella Peralta-0Ortiz

Callie Lueck
Emerson Schultz
Gianna Dicaudo
Katelyn Clark
Reese Roskens
Isabella Olmos
Tegan GureckKi
Meadow Vogelsang
Zoe Ackley
Cecilia Estrada
Starlette Kevine
Isabella Ashbaugh
Kylie Haidos
Janet Lanphear
Acadia Wennerholm
Charlotte Bisceglie
Sydney Garrett
Jocelin Garay
Mary Callan
Xochitl Avechuco
Brianna Canez
Phynley Testa
Mikinzie Scott
Beatrix Nance
Natalie Terrell
Marisa Good
Sophia Schweitzer
Eden Anderson
Harley Kronemeyer
Abigail Luna
Cheyanne Cooper
Meadow Davey
Sonja Peterson
Siena Trevizo

Year School Finals Pace
SO Desert Vista 26:10.2 8:26
SO Crismon 26:21.7 8:30
SO ALA Queen Creek 26:26.3 8:31
SO Scottsdale Prep 26:26.8 8:31
SO Highland 26:29.2 8:32
SO Phoenix Country 26:41.0 8:36
SO Notre Dame Prep 26:57.9 8:41
SO Leading Edge 27:07.6 8:44
SO AZ College Prep 27:17.6 8:48
SO Vista Grande 27:25.7 8:50
SO Perry 27:30.2 8:52
SO Scottsdale Prep 27:37.0 8:54
SO McClintock 28:08.7 9:04
SO Marcos De Niza 29:08.6 9:23
SO Coronado 29:39.7 9:33
SO Williams Field 29:50.6 9:37
SO Hamilton 29:53.5 9:38
SO Apache Junction 30:27.8 9:49
SO Gilbert 30:58.5 9:59
SO Gilbert Chrstn 31:01.4 10:00
SO Desert Ridge 31:12.5 10:03
SO Paradise Valley 31:22.1 10:06
SO Mountain View 31:23.8 10:07
SO Heritage Laveen 31:41.2 10:12
SO Mountain View 31:49.0 10:15
SO Williams Field 31:54.2 10:17
SO Desert Ridge 33:07.2 10:40
SO Basha 33:08.4 10:40
SO Scottsdale Prep 33:19.7 10:44
SO Gilbert 33:19.8 10:44
SO Maricopa 33:23.2 10:45
SO McClintock 33:28.8 10:47
SO Apache Junction 33:40.0 10:51
SO Mountain View 35:16.5 11:22
SO San Tan Fthlls 37:06.5 11:57
SO Notre Dame Prep 37:22.9 12:02
SO Leading Edge 37:54.7 12:13
SO Corona del Sol 38:02.8 12:15
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

OO WNE

N

1
2
12
16)
26)
46)

25

1571 Natalia Morris
1554 Ella Bonnette
1572 Lily Oplinger
1553 Katelyn Anderson
1558 Charlotte Earl
1568 Callie Lueck

Desert Vista

( 19:46.0

SO 19:12.1
SO 19:14.9
SO 20:50.9
SO 21:14.5
SO 22:31.5
SO 26:29.2

59:17.9

( 20:27.6 1:01:22.8

abrwWNPE

w

4
10
11
17)
43)

39

1424 Kendyl Taylor
1419 Bailey Orr

1420 Jocelyn Prather
1422 Peyton Stark
1406 Makayla Anderson

Hami I ton

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

19:49.2
20:46.6
20:47.0
21:15.3
26:10.2

( 20:55.0 1:02:44.8

OarWNPEF

A

;
13
19
22)
54)

43

1505 Lily Mettenbrink
1503 Taylie Haskie
1512 Heidi Zornik
1499 Eliza Gibby

1502 Kylie Haidos

ALA - Queen Creek

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

arwWNPE

'aYe)

29
42)
44)

46

1048 Brynlee Johnson
1047 Addison Johnson
1046 Georgie Henderson
1051 Mercedes McAvoy
1044 Allison Finnigan

Casteel

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

20
21

1248 Tessa Church
1256 Emma Steier
1244 Avianna Alvarez

SO
SO
SO

1:38.8)

0:57.8)

1:07.4)

2:52.9)

1:35.3)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

6. 65 Red Mountain ( 21:54.3 1:05:42.9
1 14 1878 Elena Hall SO 21:12.4
2 23 1874 Camryn Castillo SO 21:52.7
3 28 1879 Claire Heiselt SO 22:37.8
4 (. 30) 1877 Ari Garber SO 23:12.9
5 ( 39) 1881 Tatum Hunt SO 25:44.7
7. 73 Mountain View Mesa ( 22:43.0 1:08:08.9
1 15 1720 Olivia Smith SO 21:12.5
2 24 1721 Megandee Welch SO 22:26.2
3 34 1705 Quinn Campbell SO 24:30.2
4 ( 38) 1717 Piper Beaty SO 25:43.9
5 ( 40) 1712 Presley Keppel SO 25:54.2
6 ( 57) 1704 Mary Callan SO 31:23.8
7 ( 58) 1706 Brianna Canez SO 31:49.0
8 ( 64) 1714 Abigail Luna SO 35:16.5
8. 86 Desert Ridge ( 23:10.9 1:09:32.7
1 18 1380 Evelyn Flake SO 21:19.2
2 32 1386 Amelia Stoddard SO 23:17.6
3 36 1387 Leyla Tomlinson SO 24:55.9
4 ( 56) 1381 Sydney Garrett SO 31:12.5
5 ( 60) 1385 Mikinzie Scott SO 33:07.2
9. 87 Phoenix Country Day ( 23:51.5 1:11:34.5
1 3 1841 Emerson Butler SO 19:43.3
2 37 1839 Mary Bartolino SO 25:10.2
3 47 1843 Emerson Schultz SO 26:41.0

10. 110 Perry

( 24:52.8 1:14:38.3

1 25 1809 Katherine Andersen
2 35 1812 Ashlyn Dunning
3 50 1813 Tegan Gurecki

SO 22:26.8
SO  24:41.3
SO 27:30.2

1:25.4)

3:17.7)

3:36.7)

6:57.7)

5:03.4)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

( 28:21.5 1:25:04.4

1765 Carly Townend
1756 Gianna Dicaudo
1755 Meadow Davey

SO
SO
SO

( 28:58.2 1:26:54.5

1459 Acadia Wennerholm

Leading Edge Academy - GEC ( 29:25.5 1:28:16.3

SO
SO
SO

1633 Shareen Liszak
1632 Katelyn Clark
1634 Sonja Peterson

SO
SO
SO

( 28:20.2 1:25:00.5

1673 Emma Beversdorf

1672 Eden Anderson

SO
SO
SO

( 29:13.8 1:27:41.4

2032 lIsabella Ashbaugh

11. 122 Notre Dame Prep
1 9

2 48

3 65

12. 144 Gilbert

1 27 1455 Ella Boyd
2 55

3 62 1457 Marisa Good
13. 146

1 31

2 49

3 66

14. 148 McClintock

1 33

2 52 1671 Zoe Ackley
3 63

15. 153 Wwilliams Field

1 41 2034 Emma Myers
2 53

3 59

2036 Phynley Testa

SO
SO
SO

20:43.6
26:57.9
37:22.9

22:36.2
30:58.5
33:19.8

23:14.0
27:07.6
37:54.7

23:23.0
28:08.7
33:28.8

25:56.6
29:50.6
31:54.2

16:39.3)

10:43.6)

14:40.7)

10:05.8)

5:57.6)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

16. 157 Scottsdale Prep ( 29:07.9 1:27:23.5
1 45 1937 Gabriella Peralta-Ortiz SO 26:26.8

2 51 1940 Meadow Vogelsang SO 27:37.0

3 61 1939 Natalie Terrell SO 33:19.7

Incomplete Teams:

Crismon
1361 Sophie Swanson SO,

Shadow Mountain
1954 Hannah Sheehan SO,

Chandler
1276 Allison Halver SO

Basha

1355 Alexis Montero SO

1953 Hazel Roth SO

1161 Anna Fortier SO, 1165 Beatrix Nance SO

Payson
1786 Eliana Ball SO

ALA - lronwood
1004 Tambree Ekren SO

Gilbert Christian
1482 Ellia Pittenturf SO,

Arizona College Preparatory
1118 Reese Roskens SO

Vista Grande
2013 Isabella OImos SO

Marcos De Niza
1641 Cecilia Estrada SO

Coronado
1349 Starlette Kevine SO

Apache Junction
1090 Janet Lanphear SO,

Paradise Valley
1774 Jocelin Garay SO

Heritage Academy Laveen
1531 Xochitl Avechuco SO

Maricopa
1651 Sophia Schweitzer SO

1478 Charlotte Bisceglie SO

1089 Harley Kronemeyer SO

6:52.9)
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San Tan Foothills
1923 Cheyanne Cooper SO

Corona del Sol
1333 Siena Trevizo SO



Event 5 Boys 5K

31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPIl Bib

1 1897
2 1438
3 1270
4 1518
5 2052
6 1259
7 1263
8 1490
9 1136
10 1072
11 1740
12 1200
13 1185
14 1186
15 1207
16 1911
17 1596
18 1143
19 1445
20 1428
21 1130
22 1182
23 1854
24 1286
25 1677
26 1973
27 1693
28 1183
29 1335
30 1597
31 1232
32 1439
33 1583
34 1975
35 1522
36 1242
37 1949
38 1942
39 1700
40 1152
41 1157
42 1373
43 1901
44 1144
45 1036
46 1628
47 1579
48 1666
49 1466
50 1669

Crew Comish
Feliha"a Hancock
Boston Shaffer
Jude Crawford
Makai Smith
Maddox Bonilla
Isaac Glass

Asa Jones

Bryant Haymore
Troy Haymore
Mack Huffaker
Caleb Ellis
Brady Summers
Parker Summers
Cameron Martin
Cameron Mathews
Brayden McLauchlin
Ifaz Mezouari
Luke Littlefield
Enrique Ballesteros lba
Sanchit Dhingra
Andrew La Salvia
Turner Ashby
Mohammad Gumnan
Ezra Adams

Trey Curtis
Davis Lavetter
Gavyn Mayhead
Nathan Brandon
Christian McLeskey
Nathan Locke
Jesse Hancock
Brennan Day
Ethan Garcia
Bryce Hartman
Trent Weaver
Antonio Trevino
Andrew Connolly
Jaxon Walker
Matthew Rivera
Atul Sundar
Casey Norton
Luke Finkbeiner
Payton Miller
Devin Wiltbank
Jack Stewart
Wesley Burgoyne
Jacob Surber
Tyler Gonzalez-Schulz
Allen Vo

Year School Finals Pace
JR Red Mountain 16:13.1 5:14
JR Desert Vista 16:27.7 5:18
JR Casteel 16:34.4 5:21
JR Hamilton 16:36.1 5:21
JR Williams Field 16:36.6 5:21
JR Casteel 16:47.3 5:25
JR Casteel 16:50.5 5:26
JR Gilbert Chrstn 17:01.4 5:29
JR AZ College Prep 17:06.6 5:31
JR ALA Queen Creek 17:06.7 5:31
JR Mountain View 17:08.4 5:31
JR Ben Franklin 17:09.2 5:32
JR Basha 17:13.0 5:33
JR Basha 17:14.3 5:33
JR Ben Franklin 17:24.7 5:37
JR Red Mountain 17:30.7 5:39
JR Highland 17:33.9 5:40
JR AZ College Prep 17:37.1 5:41
JR Desert Vista 17:45.2 5:43
JR Desert Vista 17:58.9 5:48
JR AZ College Prep 17:59.8 5:48
JR Basha 18:03.4 5:49
JR Phoenix Country 18:03.7 5:49
JR Chandler 18:12.5 5:52
JR McClintock 18:15.8 5:53
JR Skyline 18:26.6 5:57
JR Mesquite 18:29.4 5:58
JR Basha 18:32.7 5:59
JR Corona del Sol 18:33.6 5:59
JR Highland 18:37.0 6:00
JR Campo Verde 18:40.0 6:01
JR Desert Vista 18:44.2 6:02
JR Highland 18:58.6 6:07
JR Skyline 19:00.9 6:08
JR Hamilton 19:01.1 6:08
JR Campo Verde 19:01.5 6:08
JR Seton Catholic 19:02.5 6:08
JR Scottsdale Prep 19:05.8 6:09
JR Mesquite 19:14.2 6:12
JR AZ College Prep 19:18.1 6:13
JR AZ College Prep 19:19.7 6:14
JR Crismon 19:20.0 6:14
JR Red Mountain 19:24.9 6:15
JR AZ College Prep 19:29.2 6:17
JR ALA Ironwood 19:36.2 6:19
JR Higley 19:37.7 6:20
JR Highland 19:38.2 6:20
JR Maricopa 19:38.2 6:20
JR Gilbert 19:40.5 6:20
JR Maricopa 19:42.6 6:21
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Event 5 Boys 5K

31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPIl Bib
51 1831
52 1905
53 1915
54 1752
55 1026
56 1316
57 1299
58 1142
59 1543
60 1538
61 2040
62 1086
63 1494
64 1598
65 1826
66 2047
67 1471
68 1198
69 1372
70 1032
71 1591
72 1804
73 1069
74 1931
75 1079
76 1908
77 1748
78 1577
79 1227
80 1998
81 1133
82 2053
83 1368
84 1065
85 1486
86 1950
87 1688
88 1212
89 1741
90 1536
91 1129
92 1624
93 1686
94 1488
95 1589
96 1206
97 1807
98 1725
99 1080

100 1282

Name Year School Finals Pace
Yuwa Kaneko JR Perry 19:46.9 6:23
Lincoln Hall JR Red Mountain 19:47.4 6:23
Owen Richards JR Red Mountain 19:49.1 6:23
Joel Root JR Mountain View 19:51.3 6:24
Dilan Hoyle JR ALA Ilronwood 19:51.7 6:24
Benjamin Fowler JR Cicero Prep 19:52.9 6:24
Charles lker JR Chandler Prep 19:53.4 6:25
Owen Leo JR AZ College Prep 19:59.5 6:27
Jaron Ellison JR Heritage Laveen 20:00.1 6:27
Luc Arnold JR Heritage Laveen 20:00.6 6:27
Joshua Adkins JR Williams Field 20:05.2 6:28
ENi Vilt JR ALA Queen Creek 20:05.7 6:29
Vaughn Sees JR Gilbert Chrstn 20:05.7 6:29
Cody Moar JR Highland 20:07.1 6:29
Weston Castillo JR Perry 20:10.7 6:30
Nathan Libke JR Williams Field 20:12.0 6:31
Donovin Luna JR Gilbert 20:16.5 6:32
Khien Coriell JR Ben Franklin 20:17.8 6:32
Weston Nichols JR Crismon 20:31.6 6:37
Aidan Pendleton JR ALA Ilronwood 20:41.3 6:40
Aaron Hill JR Highland 20:42.8 6:40
Mason Stuyvesant JR Payson 20:45.2 6:41
Dylan Fossett JR ALA Queen Creek 20:57.2 6:45
Urijah Silentwalker JR San Tan Fthlls 20:59.4 6:46
James Nichols JR ALA Queen Creek 21:01.7 6:47
Marc Kniss JR Red Mountain 21:03.9 6:47
Miles Bjarnson JR Mountain View 21:06.7 6:48
Easton Askew JR Highland 21:08.7 6:49
Gabriel Chavez JR Campo Verde 21:14.5 6:51
Brandon Gudino JR St. John Paul 11 21:23.0 6:53
Aiden Glassmeyer JR AZ College Prep 21:28.5 6:55
Joshua Walker JR Williams Field 21:38.5 6:58
Rowdy Hancock JR Crismon 21:45.7 7:01
Crew Broadbent JR ALA Queen Creek 21:48.8 7:02
Luke Bennett JR Gilbert Chrstn 21:51.7 7:03
Ryan Van Kirk JR Seton Catholic 21:55.4 7:04
Cole Taylor JR McClintock 21:55.7 7:04
Porter Sorensen JR Ben Franklin 21:56.0 7:04
Alex Johnson JR Mountain View 22:01.0 7:06
Ethan Abegg JR Heritage Laveen 22:03.0 7:06
Troy Burrer JR AZ College Prep 22:05.4 7:07
Diego Montoya JR Higley 22:10.6 7:09
Payton Rodeski JR McClintock 22:16.5 7:11
Bradley Craven JR Gillbert Chrstn 22:16.5 7:11
Rowan Grubbs JR Highland 22:20.0 7:12
Kyree Johnson JR Ben Franklin 22:20.7 7:12
Aaron Wilson JR Payson 22:24.9 7:13
Landon Bostock JR Mountain View 22:27.1 7:14
Austin Nielson JR ALA Queen Creek 22:32.2 7:16
Dominic Arredondo JR Chandler 22:32.9 7:16
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Event 5 Boys 5K

31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPIl Bib

101 1376
102 1125
103 1961

104 1587
105 1682
106 1640
107 1155
108 2018
109 1171
110 1898
111 1956
112 1635
113 1695
114 1586
115 1229
116 1768
117 1794
118 1782
119 1469
120 1802
121 1767
122 1310
123 1298
124 1124
125 1317
126 1868
127 1525
128 1540
129 1091
130 1680
131 1546
132 1140
133 1351
134 1790
135 1997
136 2000
137 1374
138 1993
139 1315
140 1017
141 1350

Elijah Swain
Mason Ansburg
Jonahkai Kenny
Ethan Fowler
Andrew Pabst

Andres Torres Salina

Siddhant Shetty
Anthony Archuleta
René Abreu

Brody Crowther
Jake Bartz
Michael Leal
Brandon Marin
Owen Forsberg
Lance Haraksin
Garin Herrick
Landon Hansen
Aarav Patel
Desmond Holman
David Schalesky
Joshua Funk
Kaleb Uscola
Ambrose lker
Vivek Alagappan
Noah Lawrence
Jacob Gronner
Brendan Lipinski
David Christopher
Nickolas Acosta
Braden Castaneda
Elijah Fritts
Khaled Khan
Dylan Begay
Cayden Adolph
Julian Flores
Jonathan Martinez
William Ranger
Jullian Anguiano
Liam Duckett
Conner Dinn
Benjamin Adson

Year School Finals Pace
JR Crismon 22:34.0 7:16
JR AZ College Prep 22:36.4 7:17
JR Shadow Mountain 22:39.7 7:18
JR Highland 22:46.9 7:20
JR McClintock 22:47.6 7:21
JR Leading Edge 22:48.2 7:21
JR AZ College Prep 22:50.9 7:22
JR Vista Grande 22:59.2 7:24

JR Basha 23:01.2 7:2
JR Red Mountain 23:06.8 7:27
JR Shadow Mountain 23:11.1 7:28
JR Leading Edge 23:20.0 7:31
JR Mesquite 23:27.8 7:34
JR Highland 23:29.4 7:34
JR Campo Verde 23:31.8 7:35
JR Notre Dame Prep 23:40.2 7:38
JR Payson 23:42.6 7:38
JR Paradise Valley 23:46.5 7:40
JR Gilbert 23:49.8 7:41
JR Payson 24:04.8 7:46
JR Notre Dame Prep 24:10.1 7:47
JR Chandler Prep 24:15.6 7:49
JR Chandler Prep 24:17.6 7:50
JR AZ College Prep 24:18.5 7:50
JR Cicero Prep 24:19.4 7:50
JR Rancho Solano 24:19.7 7:50
JR Hamilton 24:24_.2 7:52
JR Heritage Laveen 24:26.1 7:52
JR Apache Junction 24:34.9 7:55
JR McClintock 24:48.7 8:00
JR Heritage Laveen 25:40.9 8:16
JR AZ College Prep 26:23.7 8:30
JR Coronado 26:25.9 8:31
JR Payson 26:52.6 8:40
JR St. John Paul 11 27:51.5 8:58
JR St. John Paul 11 28:35.4 9:13
JR Crismon 30:02.2 9:41
JR St. John Paul 11 31:41.7 10:13
JR Cicero Prep 38:06.4 12:16
JR ALA Ilronwood 41:01.1 13:13
JR Coronado 46:02.3 14:50
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

1. 16 Casteel ( 16:44.1 50:12.2 0:16.1)
1 3 1270 Boston Shaffer JR 16:34.4

2 6 1259 Maddox Bonilla JR 16:47.3

3 7 1263 lIsaac Glass JR 16:50.5

2. 41 Desert Vista ( 17:24.0 52:11.8 1:31.2)
1 2 1438 Feliha®a Hancock JR 16:27.7

2 19 1445 Luke Littlefield JR 17:45.2

3 20 1428 Enrique Ballesteros lbarra JR 17:58.9

4 ( 28) 1439 Jesse Hancock JR 18:44.2

3. 48 Arizona College Preparatory ( 17:34.5 52:43.5 0:53.2)
1 9 1136 Bryant Haymore JR 17:06.6

2 18 1143 1faz Mezouari JR 17:37.1

3 21 1130 Sanchit Dhingra JR 17:59.8

4 ( 33) 1152 Matthew Rivera JR 19:18.1

5 ( 34) 1157 Atul Sundar JR 19:19.7

6 ( 37) 1144 Payton Miller JR 19:29.2

7 ( 47) 1142 Owen Leo JR 19:59.5

8 ( 68) 1133 Aiden Glassmeyer JR 21:28.5

9 ( 77) 1129 Troy Burrer JR 22:05.4

10 ( 86) 1125 Mason Ansburg JR = 22:36.4

11 ( 89) 1155 Siddhant Shetty JR 22:50.9

12 (100) 1124 Vivek Alagappan JR 24:18.5

13 (106) 1140 Khaled Khan JR 26:23.7

4. 49 Basha ( 17:30.3 52:30.7 +-0:50.4)
1 13 1185 Brady Summers JR 17:13.0

2 14 1186 Parker Summers JR 17:14.3

3 22 1182 Andrew La Salvia JR 18:03.4

4 ( 25) 1183 Gavyn Mayhead JR 18:32.7

5 ( 90) 1171 René Abreu JR 23:01.2

5. 53 Red Mountain ( 17:42.9 53:08.7 3:11.8)
1 1 1897 Crew Comish JR 16:13.1

2 16 1911 Cameron Mathews JR 17:30.7

3 36 1901 Luke Finkbeiner JR 19:24.9

4 ( 41) 1905 Lincoln Hall JR 19:47.4

5 ( 42) 1915 Owen Richards JR 19:49.1

6 ( 63) 1908 Marc Kniss JR 21:03.9

7 ( 91) 1898 Brody Crowther JR 23:06.8
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

6. 72 Highland ( 18:23.2

1 17 1596 Brayden McLauchlin JR 17:33.9
2 26 1597 Christian McLeskey JR 18:37.0
3 29 1583 Brennan Day JR 18:58.6
4 ( 39) 1579 Wesley Burgoyne JR 19:38.2
5 ( 53) 1598 Cody Moar JR 20:07.1
6 ( 59) 1591 Aaron Hill JR 20:42.8
7 ( 65) 1577 Easton Askew JR 21:08.7
8 ( 80) 1589 Rowan Grubbs JR 22:20.0
9 ( 87) 1587 Ethan Fowler JR 22:46.9
10 ( 93) 1586 Owen Forsberg JR 23:29.4
7. 83 Benjamin Franklin ( 18:17.3

1 12 1200 Caleb Ellis JR 17:09.2
2 15 1207 Cameron Martin JR 17:24.7
3 56 1198 Khien Coriell JR 20:17.8
4 ( 74) 1212 Porter Sorensen JR 21:56.0
5 ( 81) 1206 Kyree Johnson JR 22:20.7
8. 109 Williams Field ( 18:58.0

1 5 2052 Makai Smith JR 16:36.6
2 50 2040 Joshua Adkins JR ~ 20:05.2
3 54 2047 Nathan Libke JR 20:12.0
4 (. 69) 2053 Joshua Walker JR  21:38.5
9. 118 Mountain View Mesa ( 19:22.2

1 11 1740 Mack Huffaker JR 17:08.4
2 43 1752 Joel Root JR 19:51.3
3 64 1748 Miles Bjarnson JR 21:06.7
4 ( 75) 1741 Alex Johnson JR 22:01.0
5 ( 83) 1725 Landon Bostock JR 22:27.1
10. 122 ALA - Queen Creek ( 19:23.2

1 10 1072 Troy Haymore JR 17:06.7
2 51 1086 Eli Vilt JR 20:05.7
3 61 1069 Dylan Fossett JR 20:57.2
4 ( 62) 1079 James Nichols JR 21:01.7
5 ( 71) 1065 Crew Broadbent JR 21:48.8
6 ( 84) 1080 Austin Nielson JR 22:32.2

55:09.5

54:51.7

56:53.8

58:06.4

58:09.6

1:24.7)

3:08.6)

3:35.4)

3:58.3)

3:50.5)
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

1232 Nathan Locke
1242 Trent Weaver
1227 Gabriel Chavez
1229 Lance Haraksin

Gilbert Christian

1490 Asa Jones

1494 Vaughn Sees
1486 Luke Bennett
1488 Bradley Craven

( 19:38.7

JR  18:40.0
JR  19:01.5
JR  21:14.5
JR  23:31.8
( 19:39.6

JR  17:01.4
JR  20:05.7
JR 21:51.7
JR  22:16.5

58:56.0

58:58.8

( 20:00.5 1:00:01.4

1518 Jude Crawford
1522 Bryce Hartman
1525 Brendan Lipinski

ALA - lronwood

JR
JR
JR

16:36.1
19:01.1
24:24.2

( 20:03.1 1:00:09.2

1036 Devin Wiltbank
1026 Dilan Hoyle
1032 Aidan Pendleton
1017 Conner Dinn

JR
JR
JR
JR

19:36.2
19:51.7
20:41.3
41:01.1

( 20:23.8 1:01:11.4

1693 Davis Lavetter
1700 Jaxon Walker

11. 124 Campo Verde
1 27

2 31

3 66

4 ( 99

12. 132

1 8

2 52

3 72

4 ( 79)

13. 136 Hamilton
1 4

2 30

3 102
14. 140

1 38

2 44

3 58

4  (113)
15. 148 Mesquite
1 24

2 32

3 92

1695 Brandon Marin

JR
JR
JR

18:29.4
19:14.2
23:27.8

2:34.5)

4:50.3)

7:48.1)

1:05.1)

4:58.4)



31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

16. 162

Crismon

( 20:32.5 1:01:37.3

35
57
70

( 85)

(110)

arwWNPE

1

\'

- 173

1373 Casey Norton
1372 Weston Nichols
1368 Rowdy Hancock
1376 Elijah Swain
1374 William Ranger

Heritage Academy Laveen

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

( 20:41.3 1:02:03.7

48
49
76

(103)

(105)

abrwNPE

1

[e¢]

- 174

1543 Jaron Ellison
1538 Luc Arnold

1536 Ethan Abegg

1540 David Christopher
1546 Elijah Fritts

McClintock

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

( 20:49.4 1:02:28.0

23
73
78

( 88)

(104)

AarwWNPE

19. 191

1677 Ezra Adams

1688 Cole Taylor

1686 Payton Rodeski
1682 Andrew Pabst
1680 Braden Castaneda

Gilbert

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

( 21:15.6 1:03:46.8

1 40
2 55
3 96

1466 Tyler Gonzalez-Schulz

1471 Donovin Luna
1469 Desmond Holman

Payson

JR
JR
JR

( 22:17.6 1:06:52.7

1804 Mason Stuyvesant
1807 Aaron Wilson
1794 Landon Hansen
1802 David Schalesky
1790 Cayden Adolph

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

19:20.
20:31.
21:45.
22:34.
30:02.

20:00.
20:00.
22:03.
24:26.
25:40.

18:15.
21:55.
22:16.
22:47.
24:48.

19:40.

20:16.
23:49.

20:45.
22:24.
23:42.
24:04.
26:52.

0]
6
7
0]
2

1
6
0]
1
9

8
7
5
6
7

5
5
8

2
9
6
8
6

2:25.7)

2:02.9)

4:00.7)

4:09.3)

2:57.4)
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

243 Chandler Preparatory ( 22:48.9 1:08:26.6 4:24.2)
46 1299 Charles lker JR 19:53.4
98 1310 Kaleb Uscola JR 24:15.6
99 1298 Ambrose lker JR 24:17.6

258 Cicero Preparatory Academy ( 27:26.3 1:22:18.7 18:13.5)

45 1316 Benjamin Fowler JR 19:52.9

101 1317 Noah Lawrence JR 24:19.4

112 1315 Liam Duckett JR 38:06.4

284 sSt. John Paul 11 ( 25:56.7 1:17:49.9 7:12.4)
67 1998 Brandon Gudino JR 21:23.0

108 1997 Julian Flores JR 27:51.5

109 2000 Jonathan Martinez JR 28:35.4

(111) 1993 Jullian Anguiano JR 31:41.7
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Incomplete Teams:

Phoenix Country Day
1854 Turner Ashby JR

Chandler
1286 Mohammad Gumnan JR, 1282 Dominic Arredondo JR

Skyline
1973 Trey Curtis JR, 1975 Ethan Garcia JR

Corona del Sol
1335 Nathan Brandon JR

Seton Catholic
1949 Antonio Trevino JR, 1950 Ryan Van Kirk JR

Scottsdale Prep
1942 Andrew Connolly JR

Higley

1628 Jack Stewart JR, 1624 Diego Montoya JR
Maricopa

1666 Jacob Surber JR, 1669 Allen Vo JR
Perry

1831 Yuwa Kaneko JR, 1826 Weston Castillo JR

San Tan Foothills
1931 Urijah Silentwalker JR

Shadow Mountain
1961 Jonahkai Kenny JR, 1956 Jake Bartz JR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1640 Andres Torres Salina JR, 1635 Michael Leal JR

Vista Grande
2018 Anthony Archuleta JR

Notre Dame Prep
1768 Garin Herrick JR, 1767 Joshua Funk JR

Paradise Valley
1782 Aarav Patel JR

Rancho Solano Prep
1868 Jacob Gronner JR

Apache Junction
1091 Nickolas Acosta JR

Coronado
1351 Dylan Begay JR, 1350 Benjamin Adson JR



31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Girls 5K Run Junior

Place TmPIl Bib

1 1053
2 2017
3 1606
4 1889
5 1319
6 1818
7 1565
8 1555
9 1049
10 1567
11 1888
12 1254
13 1821
14 1274
15 1716
16 1498
17 1715
18 1882
19 1564
20 1810
21 1120
22 1819
23 1327
24 1612
25 1811
26 1325
27 1506
28 1719
29 1408
30 1477
31 1969
32 1328
33 1758
34 1359
35 1331
36 1892
37 1041
38 1710
39 1852
40 1357
41 1718
42 1223
43 1936
44 1938
45 1504
46 1123
47 1353
48 1418
49 1815
50 1037

Name Year School Finals Pace
Jada O"Leary JR ALA Queen Creek 20:00.9 6:27
Kaylie Spencer JR Vista Grande 20:06.7 6:29
Isabelle Bills JR Higley 20:22.7 6:34
Josephine Smeets JR Red Mountain 20:29.2 6:36
Rhima Edkaidek JR Corona del Sol 20:33.3 6:37
Madilyn Mountain JR Perry 20:38.0 6:39
Brooklyn Joost JR Highland 20:47.6 6:42
McLaren Crewse JR Highland 21:04.0 6:47
Evelyn Klomp JR ALA Queen Creek 21:12.2 6:50
Laneah Kapeliela JR Highland 21:17.9 6:52
Tayton Riggs JR Red Mountain 21:22.7 6:53
Hannah Lavin JR Casteel 21:29.6 6:56
Emerson Rhodes JR Perry 21:37.9 6:58
Harper Bouknight JR Chandler 21:38.3 6:58
Leta Melzer JR Mountain View 21:39.1 6:59
Dana El-Rayas JR Hamilton 21:47.7 7:01
Annie Melzer JR Mountain View 21:59.7 7:05
Britta Larson JR Red Mountain 22:03.4 7:06
Ruth Jackson JR Highland 22:05.0 7:07
Reegan Ankenbauer JR Perry 22:08.8 7:08
Violet Welch JR AZ College Prep 22:09.9 7:09
Abigail Needham JR Perry 22:11.8 7:09
Gianna Lelakowski JR Corona del Sol 22:12.5 7:09
Alissandra Mally JR Higley 22:16.1 7:11
Maycie Boblitt JR Perry 22:20.2 7:12
Naomi Jue JR Corona del Sol 22:20.9 7:12
Kennedy Muller JR Hamilton 22:23.7 7313
Kalei Shum JR Mountain View 22:39.3 7:18
Laniya Begody JR Desert Vista 22:41.3 7:19
Kodi Bell JR Gilbert Chrstn 22:51.3 7:22
Reagan Richey JR Skyline 23:14.6 7:29
Isobel MacKinney JR Corona del Sol 23:25.5 7:33
Claire Guerrero JR Notre Dame Prep 23:32.7 7:35
Shayla Schudel JR Crismon 23:41.5 7:38
Miriam Spencer JR Corona del Sol 24:04.7 7:45
Susan Stilwell JR Red Mountain 24:09.8 7:47
Ivy Brewer JR ALA Queen Creek 24:26.6 7:53
Ruth Frost JR Mountain View 24:30.1 7:54
Adeline Ward JR Phoenix Country 24:38.7 7:56
Reagan Schlake JR Crismon 24:45.8 7:59
Rosi Morin JR Mountain View 24:46.8 7:59
Marley Saunders JR Campo Verde 25:02.6 8:04
Nila Kumara JR Scottsdale Prep 25:04.7 8:05
Emily Stanek JR Scottsdale Prep 25:04.8 8:05
Kirin Moellertanaka JR Hamilton 25:06.0 8:05
Emery Zink JR AZ College Prep 25:26.8 8:12
Brooklyn Gjurgevich JR Crismon 25:27.4 8:12
Nicolette Margaron JR Desert Vista 25:28.4 8:12
Abigail Insua JR Perry 25:28.8 8:13
Paige Wilkins JR ALA Mesa North 25:35.5 8:15
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Event 6 Girls 5K Run Junior

Place TmPIl Bib
51 1970
52 1050
53 1043
54 1289
55 1816
56 1170
57 1329
58 1334
59 1114
60 1891
61 1111
62 1275
63 1952
64 2004
65 1708
66 1164
67 1116
68 1163
69 1314
70 1460
71 1872
72 3717
73 1055
74 1610
75 1924
76 1534
77 1707
78 2005
79 1922
80 1290
81 1294
82 1423
83 1851
84 1532
85 1533
86 1648

1647

Angie Rojas

Maybree Larson
Ashlyn Coon

Joslynn Heisler
Ashtyn Moon

Milana Walseth
Sophia Mihalopoulos
Mya Armijo

Emma Nassan

Madelyn Stenmark
Amber Coking
Destiny Flores Galvan
Tiegan Ezell-Tapia
Molly Adams

Layne Erickson
Aubrey Moore

Surina Patel

Faith McMahon
Evamarie Schneebacher
Marley Wennerholm
Dayana Albanez
Viviana Brambila
Lucy Sanders

Grace Householder
Idalia Delgado-Lewis
Isabella Pina
Annabelle Clarkson
Anaiah Cann

Jacklyn Beazley
Kayla Kaniski

Linah Webber

Bailey Strauss
Brooke Vella

Emma Blessing
Duarte Maylana
Victoria Lockett
Constance Glasby

Year School Finals Pace
JR Skyline 25:46.5 8:18
JR ALA Queen Creek 25:49.5 8:19
JR ALA Queen Creek 26:03.5 8:24
JR Chandler Prep 26:09.8 8:26
JR Perry 26:13.2 8:27
JR Basha 26:26.5 8:31
JR Corona del Sol 26:35.9 8:34
JR Corona del Sol 26:36.6 8:34
JR AZ College Prep 26:58.7 8:41
JR Red Mountain 27:06.5 8:44
JR AZ College Prep 27:16.2 8:47
JR Chandler 28:25.3 9:09
JR Shadow Mountain 28:51.2 9:18
JR Vista Grande 28:57.1 9:20
JR Mountain View 29:10.4 9:24
JR Basha 29:10.7 9:24
JR AZ College Prep 29:24.7 9:28
JR Basha 29:32.6 9:31
JR Cicero Prep 29:42.6 9:34
JR Gilbert 29:47.0 9:36
JR Red Mountain 29:54.0 9:38
JR Mountain View 30:44.7 9:54
JR ALA Queen Creek 30:45.7 9:55
JR Higley 31:01.1 10:00
JR San Tan Fthlls 31:18.9 10:05
JR Heritage Laveen 31:20.3 10:06
JR Mountain View 31:25.7 10:07
JR Vista Grande 31:29.2 10:09
JR San Tan Fthlls 32:33.7 10:29
JR Chandler Prep 32:50.0 10:35
JR Chandler Prep 32:50.3 10:35
JR Desert Vista 33:09.9 10:41
JR Phoenix Country 36:25.1 11:44
JR Heritage Laveen 39:29.6 12:43
JR Heritage Laveen 41:43.9 13:26
JR Maricopa 41:53.8 13:30
JR Maricopa
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Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

25 Highland ( 21:03.2 1:03:09.5 0:30.3)
1 7 1565 Brooklyn Joost JR 20:47.6
2 8 1555 McLaren Crewse JR 21:04.0
3 10 1567 Laneah Kapeliela JR 21:17.9
4 ( 17) 1564 Ruth Jackson JR 22:05.0
2. 31 Red Mountain ( 21:18.5 1:03:55.3 1:34.2)
1 4 1889 Josephine Smeets JR 20:29.2
2 11 1888 Tayton Riggs JR 21:22.7
3 16 1882 Britta Larson JR 22:03.4
4 ( 31) 1892 Susan Stilwell JR 24:09.8
5 ( 49) 1891 Madelyn Stenmark JR 27:06.5
6 ( 56) 1872 Dayana Albanez JR 29:54.0
3. 36 Perry ( 21:28.3 1:04:24.7 1:30.8)
1 6 1818 Madilyn Mountain JR 20:38.0
2 12 1821 Emerson Rhodes JR 21:37.9
3 18 1810 Reegan Ankenbauer JR 22:08.8
4 ( 20) 1819 Abigail Needham JR 22:11.8
5 ( 23) 1811 Maycie Boblitt JR 22:20.2
6 ( 40) 1815 Abigail Insua JR 25:28.8
7 ( 44) 1816 Ashtyn Moon JR 26:13.2
4. 42 ALA - Queen Creek ( 21:53.3 1:05:39.7 - 4:25.7)
1 1 1053 Jada O"Leary JR 20:00.9
2 9 1049 Evelyn Klomp JR 21:12.2
3 32 1041 Ivy Brewer JR 24:26.6
4 ( 41) 1050 Maybree Larson JR 25:49.5
5 ( 42) 1043 Ashlyn Coon JR 26:03.5
6 ( 58) 1055 Lucy Sanders JR 30:45.7
5. 50 Corona del Sol ( 21:42.3 1:05:06.7 1:47.6)
1 5 1319 Rhima Edkaidek JR 20:33.3
2 21 1327 Gianna Lelakowski JR 22:12.5
3 24 1325 Naomi Jue JR 22:20.9
4 ( 28) 1328 lIsobel MacKinney JR 23:25.5
5 ( 30) 1331 Miriam Spencer JR 24:04.7
6 ( 46) 1329 Sophia Mihalopoulos JR 26:35.9
7 ( 47) 1334 Mya Armijo JR 26:36.6
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Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

6. 54 Mountain View Mesa ( 22:06.1 1:06:18.1 1:00.2)
1 13 1716 Leta Melzer JR 21:39.1
2 15 1715 Annie Melzer JR 21:59.7
3 26 1719 Kalei Shum JR 22:39.3
4 (. 33) 1710 Ruth Frost JR 24:30.1
5 ( 35) 1718 Rosi Morin JR 24:46.8
6 ( 52) 1708 Layne Erickson JR 29:10.4
7 ( 57) 3717 Viviana Brambila JR 30:44.7
8 ( 61) 1707 Annabelle Clarkson JR 31:25.7
7. 75 Hamilton ( 23:05.8 1:09:17.4 3:18.3)
1 14 1498 Dana El-Rayas JR 21:47.7
2 25 1506 Kennedy Muller JR 22:23.7
3 36 1504 Kirin Moellertanaka JR 25:06.0
8. 84 Higley ( 24:33.3 1:13:39.9 10:38.4)
1 3 1606 Isabelle Bills JR 20:22.7
2 22 1612 Alissandra Mally JR 22:16.1
3 59 1610 Grace Householder JR 31:01.1
9. 101 Crismon (. 24-38.3 1:13:54.7 1:45.9)
1 29 1359 Shayla Schudel JR 23:41.5
2 34 1357 Reagan Schlake JR 24:45.8
3 38 1353 Brooklyn Gjurgevich JR 25:27.4

10. 104 Arizona College Preparatory ( 24:51.8 1:14:35.4 .4:48.8)

1 19 1120 Violet Welch JR 22:09.9
2 37 1123 Emery Zink JR 25:26.8
3 48 1114 Emma Nassan JR 26:58.7
4 ( 50) 1111 Amber Coking JR 27:16.2
5 ( 54) 1116 Surina Patel JR 29:24.7



31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

( 26:51.0 1:20:33.0

2017 Kaylie Spencer

JR
JR
JR

( 27:06.6 1:21:19.6

1408 Laniya Begody
1418 Nicolette Margaron
1423 Bailey Strauss

JR
JR
JR

( 28:23.3 1:25:09.8

1170 Milana Walseth
1164 Aubrey Moore
1163 Faith McMahon

Chandler Preparatory

JR
JR
JR

( 30:36.7 1:31:50.1

1289 Joslynn Heisler
1290 Kayla Kaniski
1294 Linah Webber

Heritage Academy Laveen

JR
JR
JR

( 37:31.3 1:52:33.8

1534 lIsabella Pina
1532 Emma Blessing

11. 115 Vista Grande

1 2

2 51 2004 Molly Adams
3 62 2005 Anaiah Cann
12. 131 Desert Vista

1 27

2 39

3 65

13. 153 Basha

1 45

2 53

3 55

14. 170

1 43

2 63

3 64

15. 193

1 60

2 66

3 67

1533 Duarte Maylana

JR
JR
JR

20:06.7
28:57.1
31:29.2

22:41.3
25:28.4
33:09.9

26:26.5
29:10.7
29:32.6

26:09.8
32:50.0
32:50.3

31:20.3
39:29.6
41:43.9

11:22.5)

10:28.6)

3:06.1)

6:40.5)

10:23.6)
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Incomplete Teams:

Casteel
1254 Hannah Lavin JR

Chandler

1274 Harper Bouknight JR, 1275 Destiny Flores Galvan JR

Gilbert Christian
1477 Kodi Bell JR

Skyline
1969 Reagan Richey JR, 1970 Angie Rojas JR

Notre Dame Prep
1758 Claire Guerrero JR

Phoenix Country Day
1852 Adeline Ward JR, 1851 Brooke Vella JR

Campo Verde
1223 Marley Saunders JR

Scottsdale Prep
1936 Nila Kumara JR, 1938 Emily Stanek JR

ALA - Mesa North
1037 Paige Wilkins JR

Shadow Mountain
1952 Tiegan Ezell-Tapia JR

Cicero Preparatory Academy
1314 Evamarie Schneebacher JR

Gilbert
1460 Marley Wennerholm JR

San Tan Foothills

1924 1l1dalia Delgado-Lewis JR, 1922 Jacklyn Beazley JR

Maricopa
1648 Victoria Lockett JR
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Event 7 Boys 5K

31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPIl Bib

1 1528
2 1139
3 1530
4 1225
5 1582
6 1729
7 1972
8 1228
9 1979
10 1237
11 1747
12 1262
13 1893
14 1834
15 1173
16 1962
17 1429
18 1592
19 1529
20 1393
21 1513
22 1131
23 1595
24 2046
25 1903
26 1233
27 1754
28 1071
29 1181
30 1517
31 1523
32 1919
33 1900
34 1630
35 1966
36 1527
37 1446
38 1153
39 1266
40 1075
41 1178
42 2023
43 1452
44 1835
45 1795
46 1902
47 1371
48 1959
49 1226
50 1440

Name Year School Finals Pace
Zarian Rodriguez SR Hamilton 16:02.9 5:10
Ashwin lyengar SR AZ College Prep 16:25.2 5:18
Adam Slater SR Hamilton 16:26.3 5:18
Luke Ahles SR Campo Verde 16:35.6 5:21
Sam Davis SR Highland 16:52.0 5:26
lan Crandell SR Mountain View 16:52.0 5:26
Klayton Curtis SR Skyline 16:57.7 5:28
Mitchell Hall SR Campo Verde 17:04.2 5:30
Dylan Martin SR Skyline 17:14.2 5:33
Jacob Nusca SR Campo Verde 17:20.7 5:35
Sterling Palmer SR Mountain View 17:21.8 5:36
Ashton Engle SR Casteel 17:24.8 5:37
Jeremy Anderson SR Red Mountain 17:27.9 5:38
Joshua Ozaeta SR Perry 17:28.8 5:38
Adrian Arredondo SR Basha 17:33.6 5:40
Ben Schaenzer SR Shadow Mountain 17:36.7 5:41
Alexander Braaten SR Desert Vista 17:38.1 5:41
Lester (Lj) Johnson SR Highland 17:38.1 5:41
Beniah Sigal SR Hamilton 17:40.5 5:42
Christian Ingram SR Desert Ridge 17:47.6 5:44
Pratyush Anand SR Hamilton 17:49.9 5:45
Drew Gauerke SR _AzZ College Prep 17:51.4 5:45
Colton Lueck SR Highland 17:59.4 5:48
Nathaniel Kautz SR Williams Field 18:00.4 5:48
James Garner SR Red Mountain 18:04.3 5:49
Bryson Maples SR Campo Verde 18:07.2 5:50
Gary Walker SR Mountain View 18:07.7 5:51
Jackson Gomez SR ALA Queen Creek 18:09.1 5:51
Doh Koyilla SR Basha 18:20.2 5:55
Isaac Chase SR Hamilton 18:21.0 5:55
John Jaeger SR Hamilton 18:24.0 5:56
Christopher Spencer SR Red Mountain 18:25.0 5:56
Jared Egosque SR Red Mountain 18:26.1 5:56
Dylan Thorne SR Higley 18:26.2 5:57
Leeum Wert SR Shadow Mountain 18:28.2 5:57
Isaac Orban SR Hamilton 18:28.6 5:57
Niko Maldonado SR Desert Vista 18:30.3 5:58
Suvinay Shah SR AZ College Prep 18:31.6 5:58
Eshlyn Larkins SR Casteel 18:34.5 5:59
Jake Larson SR ALA Queen Creek 18:41.2 6:01
Jack Fernandez SR Basha 18:46.2 6:03
Bryce Hutcherson SR Vista Grande 18:54.0 6:05
Cameron Track SR Desert Vista 18:55.2 6:06
Joseph Perez SR Perry 18:55.2 6:06
Michael Lidster-Vazquez SR Payson 19:01.1 6:08
Jarrett Garcia SR Red Mountain 19:03.4 6:08
Noah Matsuyoshi SR Crismon 19:09.9 6:11
Troy Gresham SR Shadow Mountain 19:10.4 6:11
Josh Andersen SR Campo Verde 19:15.6 6:12
Jayden Jarvis SR Desert Vista 19:18.9 6:13

Page 49



Event 7 Boys 5K

31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPIl Bib
51 1295
52 1337
53 1184
54 1287
55 1838
56 1697
57 1210
58 1296
59 1594
60 1100
61 1470
62 1285
63 2020
64 1336
65 1833
66 1060
67 1779
68 1454
69 1687
70 1201
71 1750
72 1578
73 1654
74 1346
75 1836
76 1308
77 1126
78 1516
79 1132
80 1016
81 1542
82 1944
83 1723
84 1465
85 1661
86 1472
87 1394
88 1343
89 1302
90 1062
91 1209
92 1685
93 1982
94 1348
95 1699
96 1637
97 1391
98 1644
99 1519

100 1141

Name Year School Finals Pace
Henry Allen SR Chandler Prep 19:30.4 6:17
Charles Hammer SR Corona del Sol 19:32.7 6:18
Zayden Reynolds SR Basha 19:40.0 6:20
David Knierim SR Chandler 19:40.8 6:21
Jace Williams SR Perry 19:42.7 6:21
Dirk Olson SR Mesquite 19:44.5 6:22
Caleb Rohner SR Ben Franklin 19:46.5 6:22
Asher Boutet SR Chandler Prep 19:51.7 6:24
Braxton Lee SR Highland 19:52.1 6:24
Wyatt Shively SR Apache Junction 19:56.4 6:26
Austin Lane SR Gilbert 19:58.8 6:26
Kai Bouknight SR Chandler 20:01.7 6:27
Colten Clover SR Vista Grande 20:02.4 6:27
Miles Dickens SR Corona del Sol 20:03.5 6:28
Patrick Munoz SR Perry 20:05.5 6:28
Broddic Arrott SR ALA Queen Creek 20:06.3 6:29
Emilio Martinez SR Paradise Valley 20:11.5 6:30
Caleb Wheeler SR Desert Vista 20:12.9 6:31
Jasen Rodriguez SR McClintock 20:19.7 6:33
Hudson Flemming SR Ben Franklin 20:21.8 6:34
Landon Rasheta SR Mountain View 20:23.0 6:34
Camron Burgoyne SR _Highland 20:24.5 6:35
Dylan Chatham SR Maricopa 20:34.1 6:38
Joshua Wiesner SR Corona del Sol 20:34.2 6:38
Jiovanni Preciado SR Perry 20:52.9 6:44
Christopher Spelts SR Chandler Prep 20:56.4 6:45
Anvay Arora SR AZ College Prep 20:57.6 6:45
Brayden Carter SR Hamilton 20:59.6 6:46
Charles Gillispie SR AZ College Prep 21:00.9 6:46
Miguel Diaz-Sanchez SR ALA lronwood 21:09.7 6:49
Andre-James Dulaney SR Heritage Laveen 21:12.8 6:50
Nicholas Risser SR Scottsdale Prep 21:13.4 6:50
Samuel Bachrach SR Mountain View 21:18.1 6:52
Romeo Gonzalez SR Gilbert 21:21.3 6:53
Tristen Macias SR Maricopa 21:23.6 6:54
Tom Nymark SR Gilbert 21:25.9 6:54
Alexander Johnson SR Desert Ridge 21:33.7 6:57
Jamal Strayhand SR Corona del Sol 21:34.5 6:57
Tyler Jackson SR Chandler Prep 21:50.0 7:02
Drisan Aston SR ALA Queen Creek 21:50.3 7:02
Canyon Roberts SR Ben Franklin 21:54.2 7:03
Simon Reynolds SR McClintock 21:55.6 7:04
Constantine Quesada SR Skyline 22:00.1 7:05
Blake Yosowitz SR Corona del Sol 22:02.9 7:06
Kevin Trejo Bojorquez SR Mesquite 22:10.2 7:09
Anthony McEntire SR Leading Edge 22:18.9 7:11
Kaden Garrett SR Desert Ridge 22:31.0 7:15
Micah Rodriguez SR Marcos De Niza 22:31.3 7:15
Robbie Farrell SR Hamilton 22:38.4 7:18
Alex Kim SR AZ College Prep 22:39.4 7:18
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Event 7 Boys 5K

31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPIl Bib
101 1205
102 1727
103 1663
104 1657
105 1547
106 2021
107 1576
108 1585
109 1400
110 1549
111 2027
112 3711
113 1681
114 1805
115 1340
116 1342
117 1344
118 1803
119 1733
120 1272
121 1642
122 1929
123 1096
124 2019
125 3710
126 1928
127 1665

Name Year School Finals Pace
Caleb Hilton SR Ben Franklin 22:40.7 7:18
Revan Collier SR Mountain View 22:44.2 7:20
Ryland Schweitzer SR Maricopa 22:50.6 7:22
Josiah Grubbs-Richard SR Maricopa 22:59.6 7:25
Anthony Martinez SR Heritage Laveen 22:59.7 7:25
Jamal Collins SR Vista Grande 23:10.6 7:28
Caleb Alexander SR Highland 23:21.1 7:31
Myles Ellsworth SR Highland 23:21.8 7:32
Blake Ross SR Desert Ridge 23:22.4 7:32
Rickey Mitchell SR Heritage Laveen 23:32.7 7:35
Erik Salazar SR Vista Grande 23:35.5 7:36
Jordan Valenzuela SR Highland Prep 23:37.9 7:37
Daniel Cheng SR McClintock 23:41.4 7:38
Joshua Trujillo SR Payson 24:15.4 7:49
Ethan Nash SR Corona del Sol 24:19.9 7:50
Holden Reed SR Corona del Sol 24:24.3 7:52
Elijah Todacheene SR Corona del Sol 24:42.5 7:58
Payton Stuart SR Payson 25:45.5 8:18
Hunter Gillett SR Mountain View 25:53.6 8:21
Jesse Trinh SR Casteel 26:48.4 8:38
Kaleb Paul SR Marcos De Niza 26:57.0 8:41
Mason Iniguez SR San Tan Fthlls 29:15.7 9:26
Charlie Danison Rocha SR Apache Junction 29:55.0 9:38
Gavin Carrillo SR Vista Grande 30:03.8 9:41
Christian Trevizio SR Corona del Sol 33:46.4 10:53
Jake Carignan SR San Tan Fthlls 33:52.6 10:55
Jailen Smith SR Maricopa 39:25.6 12:42
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1. 22 Campo Verde ( 17:00.2

1 4 1225 Luke Ahles SR 16:35.6
2 8 1228 Mitchell Hall SR 17:04.2
3 10 1237 Jacob Nusca SR 17:20.7
4 ( 25) 1233 Bryson Maples SR 18:07.2
5 ( 46) 1226 Josh Andersen SR 19:15.6
2. 23 Hamilton ( 16:43.3

1 1 1528 Zarian Rodriguez SR 16:02.9
2 3 1530 Adam Slater SR 16:26.3
3 19 1529 Beniah Sigal SR 17:40.5
4 ( 21) 1513 Pratyush Anand SR 17:49.9
5 ( 29) 1517 lsaac Chase SR 18:21.0
6 ( 30) 1523 John Jaeger SR 18:24.0
7 ( 34) 1527 lsaac Orban SR 18:28.6
8 ( 70) 1516 Brayden Carter SR 20:59.6
9 ( 86) 1519 Robbie Farrell SR 22:38.4
3. 43 Mountain View Mesa ( 17:27.2

1 6 1729 lan Crandell SR 16:52.0
2 11 1747 Sterling Palmer SR 17:21.8
3 26 1754 Gary Walker SR 18:07.7
4 ( 63) 1750 Landon Rasheta SR 20:23.0
5 ( 73) 1723 Samuel Bachrach SR 21:18.1
6 ( 89) 1727 Revan Collier SR 22:44.2
7 (105) 1733 Hunter Gillett SR .25:53.6
4. 46 Highland ( 17:29.9

1 5 1582 Sam Davis SR 16:52.0
2 18 1592 Lester (Lj) Johnson SR 17:38.1
3 23 1595 Colton Lueck SR 17:59.4
4 ( 54) 1594 Braxton Lee SR 19:52.1
5 ( 64) 1578 Camron Burgoyne SR 20:24.5
6 ( 94) 1576 Caleb Alexander SR 23:21.1
7 ( 95) 1585 Myles Ellsworth SR 23:21.8
5. 60 Arizona College Preparatory ( 17:36.1

1 2 1139 Ashwin lyengar SR 16:25.2
2 22 1131 Drew Gauerke SR 17:51.4
3 36 1153 Suvinhay Shah SR 18:31.6
4 (. 69) 1126 Anvay Arora SR 20:57.6
5 ( 71) 1132 Charles Gillispie SR 21:00.9
6 ( 87) 1141 Alex Kim SR 22:39.4

51:00.5 0:45.1)
50:09.7 1:37.6)
52:21.5 1:15.7)
52:29.5 1:07.4)
52:48.2 2:06.4)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1893 Jeremy Anderson
1903 James Garner

1919 Christopher Spencer
1900 Jared Egosque

1902 Jarrett Garcia

1173 Adrian Arredondo
1181 Doh Koyilla

1178 Jack Fernandez
1184 Zayden Reynolds

1429 Alexander Braaten
1446 Niko Maldonado
1452 Cameron Track
1440 Jayden Jarvis
1454 Caleb Wheeler

1962 Ben Schaenzer
1966 Leeum Wert
1959 Troy Gresham

1972 Klayton Curtis
1979 Dylan Martin

6. 68 Red Mountain
1 13

2 24

3 31

4 ( 32)

5 ( 44)

7. 82 Basha

1 15

2 28

3 39

4 ( 50)

8. 93 Desert Vista
1 17

2 35

3 41

4  47)

5 ( 60)

9. 94 Shadow Mountain
1 16

2 33

3 45

10. 99 Skyline

1 7

2 9

3 83

1982 Constantine Quesada

( 17:59.1

SR 17:27.9
SR 18:04.3
SR 18:25.0
SR 18:26.1
SR 19:03.4
( 18:13.4

SR 17:33.6
SR 18:20.2
SR 18:46.2
SR 19:40.0
( 18:21.2

SR 17:38.1
SR 18:30.3
SR 18:55.2
SR 19:18.9
SR 20:12.9
(. 18:25.1

SR 17:36.7
SR 18:28.2
SR 19:10.4
( 18:44.0

SR 16:57.7
SR 17:14.2
SR 22:00.1

53:57.2

54:40.0

55:03.6

55:15.3

56:12.0

0:57.1)

1:12.6)

1:17.1)

1:33.7)

5:02.4)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

11. 107 Perry ( 18:42.3 56:06.7 2:13.9)
1 14 1834 Joshua Ozaeta SR 17:28.8

2 42 1835 Joseph Perez SR 18:55.2

3 51 1838 Jace Williams SR 19:42.7

4 ( 58) 1833 Patrick Munoz SR 20:05.5

5 ( 67) 1836 Jiovanni Preciado SR 20:52.9
12. 124 ALA - Queen Creek ( 18:58.9 56:56.6 1:57.2)
1 27 1071 Jackson Gomez SR 18:09.1

2 38 1075 Jake Larson SR 18:41.2

3 59 1060 Broddic Arrott SR 20:06.3

4 ( 80) 1062 Drisan Aston SR 21:50.3
13. 155 Casteel ( 20:55.9 1:02:47.7 9:23.6)
1 12 1262 Ashton Engle SR 17:24.8

2 37 1266 Eshlyn Larkins SR 18:34.5

3 106 1272 Jesse Trinh SR 26:48.4

14. 169 Chandler Preparatory ( 20:06.2 1:00:18.5 1:26.0)
1 48 1295 Henry Allen SR 19:30.4

2 53 1296 Asher Boutet SR 19:51.7

3 68 1308 Christopher Spelts SR 20:56.4

4 ( 79) 1302 Tyler Jackson SR 21:50.0

15. 172 Corona del Sol ( 20:03.5 1:00:10.4 1:01.5)
1 49 1337 Charles Hammer SR 19:32.7

2 57 1336 Miles Dickens SR 20:03.5

3 66 1346 Joshua Wiesner SR 20:34.2

4 ( 78) 1343 Jamal Strayhand SR 21:34.5

5 ( 84) 1348 Blake Yosowitz SR 22:02.9

6 (101) 1340 Ethan Nash SR 24:19.9

7 (102) 1342 Holden Reed SR 24:24.3

8 (103) 1344 Elijah Todacheene SR 24:42.5

9 (108) 3710 Christian Trevizio SR 33:46.4
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

16. 182 Desert Ridge ( 20:37.5 1:01:52.3 4:43.4)
1 20 1393 Christian Ingram SR 17:47.6

2 77 1394 Alexander Johnson SR 21:33.7

3 85 1391 Kaden Garrett SR 22:31.0

4 ( 96) 1400 Blake Ross SR 23:22.4

17. 189 Vista Grande ( 20:42.4 1:02:07.0 4:16.6)
1 40 2023 Bryce Hutcherson SR 18:54.0

2 56 2020 Colten Clover SR 20:02.4

3 93 2021 Jamal Collins SR 23:10.6

4 ( 98) 2027 Erik Salazar SR 23:35.5

5 (107) 2019 Gavin Carrillo SR 30:03.8

18. 195 Benjamin Franklin ( 20:40.9 1:02:02.5 2:07.7)
1 52 1210 Caleb Rohner SR 19:46.5

2 62 1201 Hudson Flemming SR 20:21.8

3 81 1209 Canyon Roberts SR 21:54.2

4 ( 88) 1205 Caleb Hilton SR 22:40.7

19. 205 Gilbert ( 20:55.4 1:02:46.0 1:27.1)
1 55 1470 Austin Lane SR 19:58.8

2 74 1465 Romeo Gonzalez SR 21:21.3

3 76 1472 Tom Nymark SR 21:25.9
20. 230 Maricopa ( 21:36.1 1:04:48.3 2:16.5)
1 65 1654 Dylan Chatham SR 20:34.1

2 75 1661 Tristen Macias SR 21:23.6

3 90 1663 Ryland Schweitzer SR 22:50.6

4 ( 91) 1657 Josiah Grubbs-Richard SR 22:59.6

5 (109) 1665 Jailen Smith SR 39:25.6



31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

21. 242 McClintock ( 21:58.9 1:05:56.7 3:21.7)
1 61 1687 Jasen Rodriguez SR 20:19.7
2 82 1685 Simon Reynolds SR 21:55.6
3 99 1681 Daniel Cheng SR 23:41.4
22. 247 Payson ( 23:00.7 1:09:02.0 6:44.4)
1 43 1795 Michael Lidster-Vazquez SR 19:01.1
2 100 1805 Joshua Trujillo SR 24:15.4
3 104 1803 Payton Stuart SR 25:45.5
23. 261 Heritage Academy Laveen ( 22:35.1 1:07:45.2 2:19.9)
1 72 1542 Andre-James Dulaney SR 21:12.8
2 92 1547 Anthony Martinez SR 22:59.7
3 97 1549 Rickey Mitchell SR 23:32.7

Incomplete Teams:

Williams Field
2046 Nathaniel Kautz SR

Higley
1630 Dylan Thorne SR

Crismon
1371 Noah Matsuyoshi SR

Chandler

1287 David Knierim SR, 1285 Kai Bouknight SR

Mesquite

1697 Dirk Olson SR, 1699 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez SR

Apache Junction

1100 Wyatt Shively SR, 1096 Charlie Danison Rocha SR

Paradise Valley
1779 Emilio Martinez SR

ALA - lronwood
1016 Miguel Diaz-Sanchez SR

Scottsdale Prep
1944 Nicholas Risser SR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1637 Anthony McEntire SR

Marcos De Niza

1644 Micah Rodriguez SR, 1642 Kaleb Paul SR
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Highland Prep West
3711 Jordan Valenzuela SR

San Tan Foothills
1929 Mason Iniguez SR, 1928 Jake Carighan SR



31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Girls 5K Run Senior

Place TmPIl Bib

1 1562
2 1166
3 1556
4 1824
5 2033
6 1417
7 1217
8 1561
9 1890
10 1711
11 1500
12 1822
13 1219
14 1332
15 1412
16 1277
17 1427
18 1000
19 1322
20 1057
21 1362
22 1363
23 1245
24 1121
25 1255
26 1191
27 1009
28 1323
29 1243
30 2007
31 1849
32 1405
33 1251
34 1160
35 1193
36 1293
37 1483
38 1119
39 1384
40 1103
41 1052
42 1195
43 1122
44 1054
45 1763
46 1112
47 1425
48 1951
49 1410
50 1324

Name Year School Finals Pace
Audra Huempfner SR Highland 18:54.8 6:06
Audrey 0"Connor SR Basha 19:05.6 6:09
Camryn Delancey SR Highland 19:16.7 6:13
Ava Withem SR Perry 19:36.0 6:19
Mariana Espinosa SR Williams Field 20:08.0 6:29
Lydia Leeman SR Desert Vista 20:10.7 6:30
Bianca Hurtado SR Campo Verde 20:27.6 6:36
Abby Hoopes SR Highland 20:48.4 6:42
Camri Smithson SR Red Mountain 20:54.7 6:44
Sydney Glenn SR Mountain View 20:58.7 6:46
Ria Gokhale SR Hamilton 21:05.0 6:48
Danica Torres SR Perry 21:13.2 6:50
Lilly Miles SR Campo Verde 21:17.6 6:52
Addison Stewart SR Corona del Sol 21:45.7 7:01
Abby Fedyski SR Desert Vista 21:48.8 7:02
Nieve Laird SR Chandler 21:55.6 7:04
Bethany Yaso SR Desert Vista 22:00.9 7:06
Addie Benjamin SR ALA Ilronwood 22:-:11.1 7:09
Anya Halton SR Corona del Sol 22:12.9 7:09
Trinley Workman SR ALA Queen Creek 22:15.0 7:10
Maysen White SR Crismon 22:18.8 7:11
Rylee Zender SR _Crismon 22:24.7 7:13
Alexandra Barna SR Casteel 22:26.0 7:14
Kristy Yu SR AZ College Prep 22:42.5 7:19
Ellyson Narotsky SR Casteel 22:44.8 7:20
Miley Jensen SR Ben Franklin 22:55.4 7:23
Kooper Williams SR ALA Ilronwood 23:05.4 7:26
Aubrianna Horton SR Corona del Sol 23:07.0 7:27
Maia Acton SR Casteel 23:26.3 7:33
Paloma Castaneda SR Vista Grande 23:37.1 7:37
Elsa Termansen SR Phoenix Country 23:39.8 7:37
Kaelyn Albrechtsen SR Desert Vista 23:42.3 7:38
Sofia Katsurayama SR Casteel 23:45.2 7:39
Norah Boling SR Basha 23:45.9 7:39
Abbi Papa SR Ben Franklin 23:53.0 7:42
Gina Steenson SR Chandler Prep 24:07.2 7:46
Alexa Swearingen SR Gilbert Chrstn 24:14.6 7:49
Warren Stockton SR AZ College Prep 24:18.3 7:50
Jazelle Leavitt SR Desert Ridge 24:32.4 7:54
Safa Ahmad SR AZ College Prep 24:35.5 7:55
Abigail Miner SR ALA Queen Creek 24:42_.0 7:57
Lindsay West SR Ben Franklin 24:48.2 7:59
Cayla Zamora SR AZ College Prep 25:02.5 8:04
Ainsley Romney SR ALA Queen Creek 25:14.8 8:08
Kate Smith SR Notre Dame Prep 25:40.7 8:16
Kennedy In SR AZ College Prep 25:53.8 8:21
Olivia Uram SR Desert Vista 26:14.2 8:27
Sienna Esposito SR Shadow Mountain 26:14.5 8:27
Bella Collins SR Desert Vista 26:16.6 8:28
Kylee Jacobs SR Corona del Sol 26:31.2 8:33
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Girls 5K Run Senior

Place TmPIl Bib
51 1190
52 2006
53 1001
54 1008
55 1759
56 1192
57 1458
58 1823
59 2038
60 1292
61 1676
62 1764
63 1411
64 1761
65 1760
66 1507
67 1480
68 1224
69 1383
70 1557
71 1279
72 1414
73 1110
74 1115
75 1862
76 1056
77 1674
78 1167
79 1320
80 1194
81 1863
82 1159
83 1481
84 1675
85 1002
86 2014
87 1278

Name Year School Finals Pace
Taylor Curtis SR Ben Franklin 26:31.4 8:33
Anaya Carrillo SR Vista Grande 26:32.8 8:33
Rose Burke SR ALA Ilronwood 26:41.4 8:36
Jamie Kraus SR ALA Ilronwood 26:59.4 8:42
Chloe Handel SR Notre Dame Prep 27:00.3 8:42
Reina Ley SR Ben Franklin 27:14.9 8:47
Emmalene Schnepf SR Gilbert 27:17.8 8:48
Kesenia Torres SR Perry 27:21.8 8:49
Isabelle Urbano SR Williams Field 27:40.6 8:55
Flannery Skarupa SR Chandler Prep 28:03.3 9:02
Haelie Macon SR McClintock 28:06.8 9:03
Kaylie Sokal SR Notre Dame Prep 28:24.3 9:09
Natalie Cottle SR Desert Vista 28:35.8 9:13
Keira McNelis SR Notre Dame Prep 28:41.1 9:14
Teresa Matura SR Notre Dame Prep 28:43.0 9:15
Hannah Puklin SR Hamilton 28:44.2 9:15
Gianna Licea SR Gilbert Chrstn 29:00.8 9:21
Romy Stubbs SR Campo Verde 29:04.1 9:22
Caroline Hudson SR Desert Ridge 29:33.7 9:31
Karissa Duncan SR Highland 30:06.0 9:42
Kimberly Reyes SR Chandler 30:08.3 9:43
Kara Graziano SR Desert Vista 30:27.2 9:49
Bella Cherry SR Az College Prep 30:28.7 9:49
Rachel Oxley SR AZ College Prep 30:28.7 9:49
lvy Barker SR Rancho Solano 30:57.3 9:58
Anna Willingham SR ALA Queen Creek 31:09.1 10:02
Zoe Doyle SR McClintock 31:09.9 10:02
Maria Ruiz SR Basha 31:20.8 10:06
Sophia Garcia SR Corona del Sol 31:35.4 10:11
Jasey Perro SR Ben Franklin 32:07.0 10:21
Iris Black SR Rancho Solano 33:02.2 10:38
Breanna Bearden SR Basha 33:04.9 10:39
Brie Mackey SR Gilbert Chrstn 34:06.1 10:59
Jasmine Lopez SR McClintock 34:07.4 10:59
Ashley Chaffin SR ALA Ilronwood 36:07.7 11:38
Stolie Perkins SR Vista Grande 38:01.7 12:15
Addison Landwehr SR Chandler 41:45.4 13:27
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

A WOWN P

N

1562 Audra Huempfner
1556 Camryn Delancey
1561 Abby Hoopes
1557 Karissa Duncan

Desert Vista

O~NO A~ WNPE

w

AAAAA

25)
38)
39)
50)
57)

47

1417 Lydia Leeman

1412 Abby Fedyski

1427 Bethany Yaso

1405 Kaelyn Albrechtsen
1425 Olivia Uram

1410 Bella Collins

1411 Natalie Cottle
1414 Kara Graziano

Corona del Sol

O~ WNPE

N

10
15
22
40)
63)

59

1332 Addison Stewart
1322 Anya Halton

1323 Aubrianna Horton
1324 Kylee Jacobs
1320 Sophia Garcia

Casteel

AP WNPEF

a1

17
19
23
26)

59

1245 Alexandra Barna
1255 Ellyson Narotsky
1243 Maia Acton

1251 Sofia Katsurayama

Perry

WN P

~N o A~

1824 Ava Withem
1822 Danica Torres
1823 Kesenia Torres

( 19:40.0 58:59.9 1:53.6)
SR 18:54.8
SR 19:16.7
SR 20:48.4
SR 30:06.0
( 21:20.2 1:04:00.4 1:50.2)
SR 20:10.7
SR 21:48.8
SR 22:00.9
SR 23:42.3
SR 26:14.2
SR 26:16.6
SR 28:35.8
SR 30:27.2
( 22:21.9 1:07:05.6 1:21.3)
SR 21:45.7
SR 22:12.9
SR 23:07.0
SR 26:31.2
SR~ 31:35.4
( 22:52.4 1:08:37.1 . 1:00.3)
SR 1.22:26.0
SR | 22:44.8
SR 23:26.3
SR 23:45.2
( 22:43.7 1:08:11.0 7:45.8)
SR 19:36.0
SR 21:13.2
SR 27:21.8
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

( 23:36.5 1:10:49.3

SR
SR
SR

( 23:59.3 1:11:57.9

Arizona College Preparatory ( 23:52.1 1:11:36.3

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

( 23:52.2 1:11:36-6

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

( 24:04.0 1:12:11.8

6. 69 Campo Verde

1 6 1217 Bianca Hurtado

2 9 1219 Lilly Miles

3 54 1224 Romy Stubbs

7. 78 ALA - lronwood

1 14 1000 Addie Benjamin

2 21 1009 Kooper Williams
3 43 1001 Rose Burke

4 ( 44) 1008 Jamie Kraus

5 ( 68) 1002 Ashley Chaffin

8. 79

1 18 1121 Kristy Yu

2 30 1119 Warren Stockton
3 31 1103 Safa Ahmad

4 ( 34) 1122 Cayla Zamora

5 ( 37) 1112 Kennedy In

6 ( 58) 1110 Bella Cherry

7 ( 59) 1115 Rachel Oxley

9. 81 Benjamin Franklin

1 20 1191 Milley Jensen

2 28 1193 Abbi Papa

3 33 1195 Lindsay West

4 ( 41) . 1190 Taylor Curtis

5 ( 46) 1192 Reina Ley

6 ( 64) 1194 Jasey Perro

10. 83 ALA - Queen Creek

1 16 1057 Trinley Workman
2 32 1052 Abigail Miner

3 35 1054 Ainsley Romney
4 ( 60) 1056 Anna Willingham

SR
SR
SR
SR

20:27.6
21:17.6
29:04.1

22:11.1
23:05.4
26:41.4
26:59.4
36:07.7

22:42.
24:18.
24:35.
25:02.
25:53.
30:28.
30:28.

~N N0 01O w ol

22:55.
23:53.
24:48.
26:31.
27:14.
32:07.

QOWhANOAL

22:15.0
24:42.0
25:14.8
31:09.1

8:36.5)

4:30.3)

1:53.0)

1:52.8)

2:59.8)
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

31st Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

( 24:44.1 1:14:12.3

SR
SR
SR
SR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

( 29:23.9 1:28:11.6

SR
SR
SR

( 31:16.5 1:33:49.3

SR
SR
SR

( 29:07.2 1:27:21.5

11. 91 Basha

1 2 1166 Audrey O"Connor
2 27 1160 Norah Boling

3 62 1167 Maria Ruiz

4 ( 65) 1159 Breanna Bearden
12. 130 Notre Dame Prep

1 36 1763 Kate Smith

2 45 1759 Chloe Handel

3 49 1764 Kaylie Sokal

4 ( 51) 1761 Keira McNelis

5 ( 52) 1760 Teresa Matura
13. 135 Vista Grande

1 24 2007 Paloma Castaneda
2 42 2006 Anaya Carrillo

3 69 2014 Stolie Perkins
14. 138 Chandler

1 12 1277 Nieve Laird

2 56 1279 Kimberly Reyes

3 70 1278 Addison Landwehr
15. 148 Gilbert Christian

1 29 1483 Alexa Swearingen
2 53 1480 Gianna Licea

3 66 1481 Brie Mackey

SR
SR
SR

23:37.1
26:32.8
38:01.7

21:55.6
30:08.3
41:45.4

24:14.6
29:00.8
34:06.1

12:15.2)

2:43.6)

14:24.6)

19:49.8)

9:51.5)
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

16. 176 McClintock ( 31:08.1 1:33:24.1 6:00.6)
1 48 1676 Haelie Macon SR 28:06.8
2 61 1674 Zoe Doyle SR 31:09.9
3 67 1675 Jasmine Lopez SR 34:07.4

Incomplete Teams:

Williams Field
2033 Mariana Espinosa SR, 2038 Isabelle Urbano SR

Red Mountain
1890 Camri Smithson SR

Mountain View Mesa
1711 Sydney Glenn SR

Hami Iton
1500 Ria Gokhale SR, 1507 Hannah Puklin SR

Crismon
1362 Maysen White SR, 1363 Rylee Zender SR

Phoenix Country Day
1849 Elsa Termansen SR

Chandler Preparatory
1293 Gina Steenson SR, 1292 Flannery Skarupa SR

Desert Ridge
1384 Jazelle Leavitt SR, 1383 Caroline Hudson SR

Shadow Mountain
1951 Sienna Esposito SR

Gilbert
1458 Emmalene Schnepf SR

Rancho Solano Prep
1862 lvy Barker SR, 1863 Iris Black SR
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31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys Team Scores

Place Team Score
1 Arizona College Preparatory 32
2 Mountain View Mesa 36
3 ALA - Queen Creek 43
4 Basha 65
5 Highland 65
6 Red Mountain 70
7 Desert Vista 72
8 Hami lton 85
9 Skyline 88

10 williams Field 99
11 Perry 117
12 Corona del Sol 136
13 Shadow Mountain 143
14 Campo Verde 144
15 Higley 155
16 ALA - lronwood 155
17 Benjamin Franklin 167
18 McClintock 168
19 Chandler Preparatory 194
20 Crismon 204
21 Chandler 209
22 Maricopa 274
23 Heritage Academy Laveen 282
24 Leading Edge Academy - GEC 317
25 Payson 334
26 Apache Junction 347
27 Paradise Valley 357

28 San Tan Foothills 472



31st Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 08/30/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls Team Scores

PLACE Team Score
1 Highland 15
2 ALA - Queen Creek 29
3 Hamilton 37
4 Mountain View Mesa 45
5 Red Mountain 45
6 Casteel 50
7 Desert Vista 51
8 Phoenix Country Day 94
9 Perry 97

10 Basha 109
11 Crismon 110
12 Arizona College Preparatory 112
13 Vista Grande 114
14 Corona del Sol 116
15 Chandler 134
16 Notre Dame Prep 143
17 Gilbert Christian 190

18 Shadow Mountain 192
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